
PART NO. WY. faEsc?wrfoN
I I

STANDARD MODEL

1 1
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1PAW iwh W’Y. OMBcmmou Mm’ No* a m. nNawwcN

Group - 30 4:1 (Am=Reduction M

110-1707 1 Illcxk Assembly,
104-0634 1 Cmnlwhaift.
134sD2824 1 Chard, Flywheel
~~g&Qlf13 1 WY, Crankshaft

1 1977

Cylinder

scre w



a p m m - 30 Rdwtian Gearbox (Right

sida HQrwmtal - 3.3:1)



SPECIAL PARTS I&l’ FOR MOM!L CCK-S !wEc 27J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO WTALOQ 927-02s3 fmf NW& 1
OPTEONALGiROUt%#M GATALQC!ABELMBT’EDBYGM3UPM). M!M3WWH LMWO.

Grcwp - 27
GrOup “ 35

S03-0744 1
S03-0!546 1
Sfx$”olm z
1s0-0678 1
51s-0202 1

Variable SptMMIGovamx’
Rdi Pull Starter

Hwe, Fuel
tiolle, Breather
Lm#sIp, m’elwwr I’k3se
clip, Smlsitivity
Key, Crankshaft

mm MO. arv. O mxw’Ttow
! f

1 1977



GrQup - 27 Varidbk8 Sped GOvtmBQr

S03-0744 1 Line, had
!51s-0202 1 Kay, Crankshaft

1 1977



m’oup - 27 Variable $@imdGowmmr

June 1 1977



123-09s8

Primer, Rd Assembly UI fhml Pmp
H!i!hka. !QMa4i@rAir - FL*H.
CMrbiiizor“ Ccmpl?m Ihaak(kntnin M&h Parts Catak$
Plug, sp”k - Mm Rest star
Stmmm ~ Weather Tuk

9/’1S/76 1c#f



Mm m. m.

,



P&m UC% w.

1 1977



SPECIAL PAFITS LIST FOE?$MWXL .- KX’X-4G
SPEc

*a&o

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG Qz?-o=s Km m. 1
~ ~~ W C?#TAIO@M& LWTEOBVCMt@Pf4Q. lB!&OW WHEN U$fM3.

[ !Ph— iliia.awe PAm 040. an. Omclw?’rnem
1 !

1“1June 1 1977



SPECIAL PART’S LIST F(XI MODEL ._. CCK-F SPEC 849(3

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 1
OPTIONAL (M4QUPSINCA?ALOG ARE LISTEDBY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

IPART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 25

110-1418
104-0882
10s-0150
142-0431
101-0372
155-0s13
1!53-0351
153-0249
518-0176
152-0013
152-0137
152-0014
152-0041
516-0036
105-0030
105-0058
105-0059
105-0224
503-0107
510-0015
515-0202
104-0102

RectangularAir Cleaner

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Camshaft
Carbl~retOr*
Adapter,Clutch
Muffler,Exhaust
Choke
Bracket,Choke
Clip, Choke.Cable
Bracket,Throtitle
Lever,Throttle
Linkage,ThrottleControl
Washer,Tefision
Pin, Cotter (1/16”x 3/8”]
Gear,Timing
Plunger,Crankshaft
Spring,Plunger
Gearcase.Assembly [Complete)
Clamp,Air CleanerHose
Flyball,Governor
Key, Crankshaft
Clutch,Flyiiheel

* - StandardKey 3 and 4 carburetorused.
Breakdownin PTC.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

June 1 1977 1 1Fl k d



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR IWOQEL _— CCK.s WE(2 — ~~46G
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02~3 KEY No. 1

OPTIONAL GROUPS INCATALOG ARE LISTEDBY GROUP NO. BELOW WH;N USED.

PAR1’NO. cm’. DESCRIPTION

Group - 27 VariableSpeed Governor

SIo-ools 5 Flybal1, Governor

.

1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST F(DR MODEL Ubm-lwa $PEC
A-dW&l

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02~~ ~~y ~(=J, 2
OPTIONAL GROUPS It’dCATALO(3ARE LISTEDBY GROUP NO.BELOW WHEN USED.

PARI’Wt. W’Y* DESCRIPTK)N
I

Group - 20

Group - 34

110-1805
105-0234
110-1283
102-0600
110-0883
110-0884
112-0073
113-0089
142-0416
14s-0051
1S5-0560
153-0364.-a ----
L!3u-uY” / Y

134-0670
516-0160
309-0010
307-0367
336-0102
149-0775
134-0674
166-0403
517-0021
517”0035
517-0009
123-0694
123-0674
501”0015
150-x0i6
123-0810
150-0698
123-0854
134-1621
134-0564
134-2956

134-0565
104-0302
338-0314
510”0015

Dam+= ~nte..- .-.

Carburetorwith Adjustable
Main Jets
Vacu-FloCooling

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
camshaft
Cover,Timing
Base,Oil
Head, CylinderLH
Head, CylinderRH
Piston~ Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Carburetor
Ring,Vent
Muffler,Exhaust
Bracket,Choke
Rod, GovernorControlto
Carburetor
Baffle,Air
Pin, Dowel
Switch,LOPKO
Solenoid,Starter
Strap,Jumper
Line, Fuel
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Bracket
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Cap & Indicator,
Tube$ Oil Fill
Line~Oil
Arm, Governor
Tube, Breather
Spring,Governor
Cap, Breather
Housing,Blower

Oil Fill

Scroll,BlowerHousing
Guard,BlowerHousing
Scroll
Blower,Wheel
Flywheel
Harness
Flyball,Governor

Furnishedby Onan
Rope Sheave
ManualChoke
Oil Gauge
Air Cleaner

J 1 1977

PART Ml. ar’Y. DESCRIPTlON
——r————— I

~ 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST Fd/R MODEL .__. CCKA-MS SPm 13/8[3

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-o~s~ Kin? No. .4_.,,
C3PTIONAL GROUFW IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. an. DE$$CRIP?ION
s

Group - 34
@OU~ - 36

123-0764
123-0791
1!54-0!$72
134-1653
134-1725
140-0736
149-0?75
S03-0464
S03-0280
308-0097
309-0010
502-0058.-A--/-
J34-U3O3

192-0272
503-0107
104-0302

Vacu-FloCcjoling
SissonElectricChoke

\
Cap G Indicitor,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Muffler,Exliaust
Housing,Bldwer
Scroll,BlowerHousing
Cleaner,Air\
~4..w,Fuel ~,T4na
Hose, Air Cl~aner
Clamp,Air Cleaner
Switch,Toggle
Switch,LOPK~
Tee, Oil
BlowerWheel
Rope Sheave

1Clamp,Air C canerHose

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan )

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _ WKA-MS
SF%!m

.LZuau

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER To CATALOG 927-0253 KEY Ho. 4
OPTIONAL GROllP$INCATAIXN3ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN tJSEO.

PART N(). 61’Y. 13E$CRIPTION
I

GrouP - 8
Group - 28

150-0147
150-1000
1s5-1083
505-0618
134-1796
307-0367
154-0360
150-0621

1
1
1
1
1
1
7&
1

Top MountedAlternator
Top MountedControlPanel

Rod, GovernorControl
Arm, GovernorExtension
Muffler,Exhaust
Cap, ExhaustMuffler
Housing,Blower
Solenoid,Start
~~~~~~, ExhaustMuffler
Nut, GovernorStud Adjusting

PART NO. CTlv. QESCRWI’ION
I I

J 1 1977 1 1



.

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL (xx&w SPEC 1971G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 9~7-~25~ KEY HO. _“A&_
OP?lONAL GROUPS INCAT’ALOGARE LUJTEO 8Y GROUP NO. !3ELOW WHEN USEO.

Group - S
Group- 27

134-2022 1“’
102-0653 ~
191-0701 1
103-0332 1
1s0-037’7 1
51O-OOG8 1

.,..

ChargingAlternatorWICO
VariableSpeedGovernor

Housing,Blower
Base,Oil
Flywheel
GearcoverAssembly
Arm G ShaftAssembly
~ear~r,g

PAR? NC). QTY. OE$C!?lPTlON
I I

1 1June 1977 of



SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL MS SPEC ~

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-(1253 KEY No. 7
OPTlONAlmGROUPS INCATALOG ARE LISTEDBY GROLW NC).BELOW WHEN USED.

IPART NO. (NY. DESCRIPTION

option- 34 Vacu-FloCooling

134-0753 1 Wheel,Blower
134-2795 1 Housing$Blower
lj~p~~s 1 Plug,Dot Button- Timing

Hole
134-3041 1 Scroll,Air Discharge

(IncludesGuard)
134-2>956 1 P–..--..l=u=~=~ScrollOutlet

PARY’NO. QTY. DESCRIPTIONI I



sMp p } @m* n t i ~*RS Lid

few’
Ma d e !

UmH’fs sp?c 2050G

S t a n d a r d P aw$ s C a t a l o g 927-0253 Pans K e y 2

F%rts Listed BWCM /@ply b the Above lVkXIel. (Jse ‘TIIHW parts inPlace d (m j~
Addition to) the F%rt$ Listed in the ~tandmt F%rts Catalog.

110-1!316
104-0486
515-0202
110-1037
312-0168
120-0648
191-0532
102-0339
!50S-0255
307-0367
191-0666

191-0668
160-0281
160-0282
332-0329
123-0527
309”0113
502-0058
160-0435
167-0061
5i7-oo61
192-0316afih A***m“vz Tz
167-0215
134-1828
155-0793
142-03S9

-l;

149-1100
166-0481
160-0939
503-046s
336-09$4
337-0056
167-1476
167-14$7
134-0674
167-0091
ROD, CONNECTING
~~4-m- -,
114--0098-10

Uhfw mYxxw?mJ

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Key, CrankshaftStub
Valve, Intake
Capacitor,AlternatorSuppression
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Starter
Base, Oil
Plug, Oil Drain
SolenoidjStart
Alternator- Left Side mounted - Includes
Regulator and Pulley
Regulator,Voltage
Pole Shoe, Magneto Stator
Coil, Wgneto Stator
Clip, Magneto Lead
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Switch, Low Oil Pressure
Tee, Low Oil Pressure
Box, Breaker

‘‘Nipple, Shield
plllfl_=, Bye~er Box
!3Wqlate, rope sheave
Screw, WheeI Mkmnting
Plug, Spark
Housing, Blower
Muffler
Carburetor- For ComponentParts use carburetxm
142-0367listedas OptionalEquipment
Line, fuel
Bracket,Coil Mounting
Coil, Ignition
Clamp, Coil
Lead, Breaker Box to Coi1
Strap, Ground
Cable, Spark Plug - Hi Tension 17”
CabIe, Spark Plug - Hi Tension 8“
Housing,CylinderAir R.H.
Shield Assembly,Switch

)
Standard
.010”Undersize



f k a ! r

Mo d e l
ixxhf”hfs spec. 2050G

~~~~~~r~ $%n$ ~~~~o 927-0253 Pans Key J_

. F%ti &JW@?3 E36i10w~P@Y tO the 14~ov~ Model. L&w ‘These F%rts in F%Bce of (or in
%kkliticm tO) the F%rts IJstedl in the f!Mmclarej Parts CatdOg. ‘

114”0098”20
114-0098-30
160-0608
110”2.%s?
110-2370

GMJJ$N, EIE$CFWTWN

.020”Undersize

.030”Undersize
Wheel, Blower and Ring Gear - IncludesMagnets
Head, Cylinder - L.H.
Head, Cylinder- R.H.



CCK-MS 2270J
EiPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPfx

FOR ST’AN13AFID PARTS FW-EF?TO CATALOG 9~7-02= KEY No. ,1:
W’r:www Gfmws INCATALOGME U$?m w GROUPhm.mmw WHENUSED*

~PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

m’(q) - 6 12 Volt FlywheelAlternator

134-2461 1 Flywheel

PART NO. can. DESClliPTtON
I !



SPECIAL PAFITS LIST $%X! MOIMEL CCK-MS SPEC 228%

FXXl STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATAL,OQ $?27-0253 KEY No. ._iL_._
0P710bMU C?iROl#!WiINCATMA?63ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHE~ USED.

IPAWI’ m. arY* OE$CRIPTIC)N

Group - 1

110-2358
110-0893
104-0601
~~~_04373
113-0089
102-0392
120-0439
123-0S48
123-0255
123-0092

520-0119
867-0003
%Zlfi–~fl~A
av7-K?uu-

502-0058
502-0175
110-1037
110-0884
110-0883
51$-0006
503-0479
503-0107
510-0015
103-0282
150-0620
510-0008
510-0019
509-0013
150-0377
150-QL53
518-0129
515-0094
134-2374
134-0588
509-003s
517-0012
508-0001

148-0361
123-0951
154-1427
154-0356
167-1464
167-1463
338-0510
167-0229
154-0360
160-1097

High ProfileBreakerBox

BlackAssembly,Cylinder
Retainer,Valve Spring
Crankshaft
Pistonand Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Base,Oil (8 Quart)
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
cap ~qd Indicator,oil Fill
Tube Oil Fill
Gasket,Oil Fill Tube
Mounting
Stud,Oil Base (Special)
Nut, Oil Base (Special)
Switch,Lopko
Tee, LopkoSwitch
Adapter,Tee to Block
Valve, Intake
Head, CylinderLH
Head, CylinderRH
Key, Crankshaft
Hose, Breather
Clamp,BreatherHose
Flyball,Governor
GearcaseAssembly(Complete)
Yoke, Governor
Bearkng,GbvernorShaft
Bearing,Gearcover
Seal,Oil - Front
Arm G Shaft,Governo~
Jhcketl.GovernorSpring
Ring, Retaining
Key, Wheel
Housing,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir R!+
Ring “O”
Plug, Plastic(Blind]
Grommet

Tube, Gas Inlet
clamp
Manifold,Exhaust
Manifold,Intake
Lead,Hi Tension
Lead,Hi Tension
Harness,Wiring
Support,Hi TensionCable
Gasket,ExhaustManifold
llo%~ition Breaker
(Complete]

PART NO. Q?Y. OESCRWTlON
9 I

508-0017 2 Washm, Fiber
145-0489 1 Inlet,Carbum3terAir
503-0280 1 Clamp,Hose
140-0211 1 Tube,Air CleanerHose
110”1000 2 Seat,IntakeValve
160-0929 1 Bushing,BreakerBox
160-0638 1 Set, Point

PartsNot FurnishedBy Onan “
Fuel Pump
Oil Gauge
Air Cleaner
Flywheel
Starter
Carburetor



IPART NO. (WY. t 3 E $ c t w l ’ l oN

Option- 6 FlywheelAlternator
(I?helonQ 15 Ampere)

Option- 27 VariableSpeedGovernor
Control

134-3019 I FlydMA (IncludesRing Gear)
134-0673 1 Gear9 Ring - Flywheel
323-0853 1 Body,AlternatorStator

Leads Connector

PART !40. 9TY. Omc??fmomI I



CCKA-MS 2313.?SPEZ:Nn PARTS LIST FOR MODEL — SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY No. 4-..

*’T!C2WALQRO~P$ INCATALOG APJELISTED$V GROUP Ml.Bk%OW WHEN USED.
?
IPART NO. QTY. DE$CRlP7’10N PARTNo. QTY. DESCRIPTION

GrOU~ - 6 12 Volt FlywheelAlternator
Grwp - 27 VariabIe SpeedGovernor

134-2824 1 Guard,FlywheelScrew------.154--Z6zl 1 Flywheel

June 1 1977

.

.

1 1



MO DfiL—_ CCK-MS SPEC. 2343G

SUPPLEMENTARY PAR?S il,lST 900-43 (pa Q b(3V e m o d e[ a nd SPC?C.)
Parts listed b~lowcxpply to the above model. LJSO these parts in
place of [ or in addition to ) the pa;~7S&j~3d for Parts Key__?___
in thIB standard parts catalog Ne. -

PART M). IQWW

I

OIXCRIPTION

Dated 3-20-72 Revisecl . Page& —of 1
...----



— W%!x
2348GCCK-MSSPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY No. +.
OPTKN4AL Gmwm INCATALOG ARE Lmm BY GROUP NO.BELOW WHEN USED.

1
~PART NO. WY. DE$CRIPTKX4

110-1469
104-0275
105-0233
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
102-0562
120-0439
516-0160
123-0861
123-0832
123-0092

110-1428
110-1429
149-0136
103”0037
509-0013
510-0019
160-1097
134-1855
193-0147
508-0001
160-0929

160-0638
160-0043

502-0005
167-0081
134-01332

154-1029
154-1534

1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
1 Crankshaft
1 Camshaft
2 PistonG Pin
2 Ring Set, Piston
2 Valve, Intake
1 Base,Oil
1 Cup, Oil Intake
2 Pin, Oil Base Dowel
1 Tube,Oil Fill
1 Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
1 Gasket,Oil FillTube

Mounting
1 Head, CylinderRH
1 Head, CylinderLH
1 Cover,Fuel PumpHole
1 Gearcover
1 SealjFrontOil
1 ‘Bearing
1 BreakerBox Assembly
1 Housing,Blower
1 Gauge,Oil Pressure
1 Grommet
1 BushingIgnitionBreaker

Box
1 PointSet, Ignition
1 Gasket,IgnitionBox

Mounting
1 Elbow,InvcxrtedMale
2 Plug,Spark
1 BafflePlate,Blower

Hou:ing
1 Manifold,Intake
1 Manifold,Exhaust

148-0361 1 Tube, Gas Inlet
150-0122 !. Link,Governor
516-0036 1 Pin, Cotter
516-0157 ~ Pin, Cotter
140-0994 1 Cleaner,Air
503-0107 1 Clamp,Hose
503-0653 1 Hose, Air Cleaner
503-0004 1 Clamp,Hose
145-0322 1 Inlet,CarburetorAir
123-0293 1 Cap, Breather
CAZ flzs~
dud-v 1 Clamp,Hose
140-0211 1 Tube, Air CleanerHose
134-1591 1 Housing,CylindetiAir RH
151-034s 1 GovernorAssembly- External

Gasket,Governor.150-0104 1
120-0102 1 Line,Governor011

PART NO. Qr~. DESCRIPTION
I i

309-0064 1
502-0019 1
520-0058 1
150-0100 1
150-0101 1
150-0116 1

110-1283 1
110-0893 2
502-0150 1
102-0563 1
505-0094 1

Switch,Low Oil Pressure
Elbow,Oil .
Tee, Oil
Shaft,IdlerGear
Gear, Idler
Collar,GovernorIdler
Stud
Cover,Timing
Retainer,ValveSpring
Tee, Oil Line
Gasket,Oil Base
Key,Wheel 4

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Fuel Pump - IgnitionCoil
Flywheel- Hi TensionLeads
Carburetor

June 1 1977 R h$ d 1 l



SPECIAL PARTS LIST F(MI MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2388(2

FOR WN+l13AFlCI~#dW~ REFER U) CATALOG 927-02S3 KEY NO. 2
t?fVKWU. WMXJP$ !NCAY’ALO@ARE LISTEDBY GROUP N(3.13EL0WWHEN USED.

)
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIP7WN

#

Group - 5
Group - 13
Group - 18
Group - 27
Group - 36

102-0684
120-0648
123-0674
123-0694
110-0883
llG-0884
134-2121
134-0674
309-0064
193-0006
155-0593
148-0147
502-0002
518-0006
166-0403
502-0003
505-0057
103-0332

1

1

1
1
1

110-0893 2
501-0015 1
517-0009 1
321-0169 1
518-0176 1
155-0360 2

153-0361 1
142-0367 1
134-1895 1

12 Volt FlywheelAlternator
12 Volt $tarter
CombinationCarburetor
VariableSpeedGovernor
ElectricChoke - Si.sson

Base,Oil
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Tube,Oil Fill
Cap & Indicator,Oil Fill
Head, CylinderLH
Head, CylinderRH
Housing,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Switch,Lopko
Gauge,Oil Pressute
Muffler,Exhaust
Pipe,Fuel
Elbow,InvertedMale
Clip,Rod End
Bracket6.Fitting,Coil
Connector
Plug,Pipe (1/8’~]
Gear CoverAssembly
[Complete)

Retainer,Valve Spring
Line.,Oil
Plug,Dot,Button
Clip, Fu:~
Clip”
Gasket,ExhaustManifold
Mountiqg
Linkage,Choke
Carburetor
Flywheel

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

!

1June 1$ 1977 1



SPECIAL, PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MF
SFWc

2390G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATAL~~ ~27-~253 KEY No. 4
(3PTK)NAL(3R(XJP$IN CA7’ALOG ARE LISTEOBY GROUP NO.BELOW WH;N USED.

PART NO. QTY. K3ESCRIPTK)N
#

Group - 8
hYXl~ - 28

110-1418
105-0234
102-0339
134-0670
190-0266
123-0129
307”0367
134-0675
134-1075
1s5-1083
150-1000
505-0618
134-1796
501-0203
502-0020
150-0147
150-0621
154-0360

AlternatorLS Mounted
Top MountedEngineControl

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Wmhaft.
Base,Oil
Baffle,Air
Housing,Clutch
Tube, Breather
Solenoid,Start
,Wheel,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir RH
MufEler,Exhaust
Arm, GovernorExtension
Cap, Pipe
Housing,Blower
Lint:,Oil
Elbow,Oil Line
Rod, GovernorControl
Nut, GovernorAdjusting
Gasket,ExhaustMuffler

19’77

PART NO. QTY. ,. fxscRiPTKMl
I I



#

SPEICIAL PARTS LIST F(X4 MODEL CCK-4G
SPEC 2403G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER To CATAL()~_ 927-0253 KEY NO. ._!___
C)FTKXWLGWNJP$INCATALOG ARE LISTEDBY G!?OljPN(3.SHOW WHEN LJ$ED.

r .—

Group - 25
Group --30

110-1707 1
102”04$8 1
140-0404 1
155-0480 1
104-0641 1

RectangularAir Cleaner
4:1 Gear ReductionIll

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Base,Oil
Cleaner,Air
Muffler,Exhaust
Crankshaft

June 1 1977

PART Ml. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS 240!5G
sfwc —

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER T(3 CATALOG ~27-~2~~ Km’ m. 2

IPART NC). QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

@OIJP - 8 AlternatorMountedLH
Group - 25 RectangularAir Clcaner
Group “ 36 ElectricChoke - Sisson

110-1516 1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
110-1037 2 Valve,Intake
110-0904 2 Rotocap,IntakeValve
102-0380 1 Base,Oil
120-0648 1 Cup, Oil Pump Intake
123-0531 1 Tube,Oil Fill
123-0544 1 Cap % Indicator,Oil Fill
309-0010 1 Switch,LOPKO
193-0005 1 Gauge,Oil Pressure
502-000S ,1 Elbow,Oil PressureGauge
501-0004 1 Line,Oil
502-0058 1 Tee, Oil Line
103-0332 1 Gearcover’
150-0159 1 Bracket,GovernorAdjusting
134-0599 1 Clip,Air Housing
134-0674 1 Housing,CylinderAir RH
134-1574 1 Housing,Blower
307-0367 1 Solenoid,Start
155-0593 1 MufflerjEXhaUst
167-1484 1 Lead,Hi-Tension#l Zl?d’Ig
167-1465 1 Lead,Hi-Tension#2 8-3/4”lg
515-0198 1 Key, Crankshaft
110-1000 2 Seat, IntakeValveJ

PartsNot FurniShedby Onan
“ManualChoki
Fuel Pump

I I

-.

1 1June 1 19’77



Group - 8
Group - 17
Group - 18
Group - 25
Group - 27

102-0648
123-0531
123-0544
102-0380
104-0704
110-0883
110-0884
134-1574.Fe m%.A
133-()[14

152-0155
S16-0059
142-0113
51!5-0202
110-0839
142-0397
152-0155
815-0104

516-0059

AlternatorLS Mounted
Gas Fuel System
CombinationCarburetor
RectangularAir Cleaner
VariableSpeedGovernor

1 Cup, Oil Pump Intake
1 Tube,Oil Fill
i Cap ~ Indicator,Oil Fill
1 Base,Oil
1 Crankshaft
1 I-1ead,CylinderRH
1 Head,CylinderLH
1 Housing,Blower
1 Muffler,Exhaust
1 Swivel,Choke
1 Lock,Hair Pin
1 Swivel
1 Key, Crankshaft
2 Retainer,Valve Spring
1 Carburetor*
1 #Swi,vel,Choke
1 #Screw,FillisterHd.

Mach. (8-32x 5/16)-
SwivelMounting

1 #Lock,Hair Pin - Swivel
Mounting

* - Same as carburetorlistedin group 18
exceptpartsmarked#.

June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL (XXA-MF SPEC ‘
2419G

~OR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
WVWNAL (M?OUPSINJ2ATAL(MAM LISTEDBY GR(lUPNo.BELOW WHEN USED.

r

Group - 5
Group - 28

110-1418
102--0653
190-0266
191-0701
134-2036
152-0164
307-0367
153-0328
134-0670
501-0203
502-0020
321-0169
153-0328
140”0471
515-0202
150-1000
150-0147
150-0621
15S-1083
154-0360
505-0618
134-1075
134-1895
103-0332

12 Volt FlywheelAlternator
Top MountedControlPanel

~ BIQCkAssembly,Cylinder
1 Base,Oil
1 Housing,Clutch
1 Flywheel
1 Housing,Blower
i Arm, VariableSpeedControl
1 Solenoid,Start
1 Cable,Choke
1 Baffle,Air
1 Line,Oil
1 Elbow,Oil Line
1 Clip,Fuse
1 Cable,Choke
1 Line,Breather
1 Key,Crankshaft
1 Arm, GovernorExtension
1 Rod, CovernorControl
1 Nut, GovernorAdjusting
1 Muffler,Exhaqst.
2 Gasket,ExhaustMuffler
1 Cap, Pipe - ExhaustMuffler
1 Housing;CylinderAir RH
1 Flywheel
1 GearCtiverAssembly

(Complete)

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I



-----i

PART NO.

102B387
I04D436

1- RTF

l10Ai827
120B648
123A657
509A134
10SA238
517-48
515-146
505-2%
160A963
160C928
160A1143
160A931
160A723
502-58
309A1O
142A429
142K428
142-420
142-.227..-14Z-15
142-393
520A114
14!5A353
123B293
503-107
134C2410
134B2500
167-239
150A159
134?)2131
166 B!535
167A1463
167A1464
134D1638
134Dmw

DESCRIPTION

Base, Oil
Crankshaft
Block Assy., Cylinder - IncludesBearing Plate,
Bearings,Guides 6 Seats
Guide, Valve - Intake
Intake,Oil Pump - IncludesCup, Screen 6 Pipe
Cap 8 Indicator,Oil Fill
Seal, Valve Stem Oil
Camshaft- IncludesCenter Pin
Plug, CamshaftExpansion
Key, Crankshaft- Rear
Plug, oil Drain - Magnetic
Box Assy., Breaker
Box, Breaker
Diaphragm,Breaker Box
Guide, Plunger - Breaker Box
Plunger,Breaker BOIC
Tee, Low Oil PressureCut-Off Switch
Switch, Low Oil PressureCut-Off
CarburetorAssembly
Repa$r Kit, Carburetor .
Shaft Assy. , Choke (Carburetor]
Pin, choke Stop [Carburetor]
Plug, N+zzle [Carburetor)
Jet, Main - Fixed (Carburetor) ~
Stud, Intake Fkmifold
Inlet, Carburetor Air
Cap, Breather Tube
Clamp, Hose - Air Inlet to Carburetor
Housing, Blower
Housing, Cylinde~ Air - Right
Plug, Spark
Bx’8ck@, GcWernor Spring
Baffle, Air
Coil, Ignition
Cable, Spark Plug - M - l/4f* Long
C&le, Spark Plug - 23 - 3/41’ Long
Shield, Heat - R.H.
Shield, Heat - L.H.

Dated 7-17-72 Revised . Peqp+ of_L
. .,...,..,--’



MODEL
(X3(A-MS

SPEC.
24Z6G

PART NO.

199riz n2xc&IJ&? w

122A321
154C898
154C899
~z~~~~~
122A347
122B345
191D790
191- 8Q6
lcJ~-743
191-744
‘191-745
191-746
191-807
191-808
191-749
191-750
191-751
191-752
191-809
191-754
191”7s5
191-756
191-757
191-’758.& ----

,-”. XXI-759
. 191-760

191-761
191-762
191-763
191-764
191-765
191-766

DESCRIPTION

Adapter, Oil Filter
Gasket, Oi1 Filter Adapter
Tube, Exhaust - R.H.
Tube, Exhaust - L.H.
Filter,Oil
Gasket,Oil Filter
Tube, Oil Filter Drain
M@or Assembly,Starting- Complete
Yoke Assembly
Armature
Clutch, Starter
Stop, Pinion
Ring
Washer, Plain - Armature
BracketAssembly,Front
Lever Assembly
Spring,
Spring,
HoAder,
Bracket
Washer,
Washer,
Washer,
n.m..”w&-ua h

Lever - Small
Lever - Large
Spring
Assembly,Rear
Plain - Nearestto Commutator
Plain - Furthestfrom Commutator
Insulator

Sp~ing, Brush
Bolt, Thmlgh
Screw,Machine P.H.
switch Assembly,solenoid
Coil Assembly,Field
Bearing,Fro~t
Bearing,Rear
Pole Shoe
Screw, Pan Head

NOT FURNISHEDBY
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
Fuel Pump
Air Cleaner

o h I AN

~lower Housing Grille
Spark Advance

RTF - Refer to factory,’givihg completeModel, Spec and SerialNo.

Dated
“ 7-17-72

Revised_ Page_?_ 2. of_



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR Momm CCKA-MP
SPEC

2427G

F(IFISTANDARD PARTS REFER W CATALOG ~2T-~~53 KEY NO. .J!__
GtW@4M W?C)W$ IN CATALOG ARE LIS1’EO B%’GROIJP NO. BELOW WWN lJSEO.

PART NO. QTY. 5E$C$11PTION
u

Group - 8

134-2018
190-0171
1S4-0781
Im-”mm
150-0698
S17-0009
104-0344
167-1459
167-1073
!315-0202

AlternatorLS Mounted

Wheel,Blower
Adapter,Clutch
hffler, Efiaust
Bracket,GovernorSpring
Spring,Governor
Plug,Dot Button
Crankshaft
Lead,Hi-Tension#l
Lea~lHi-Tension#2
Key,Crankshaft

Parts Not Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
ManualChoke
Clutch

PART NO. QTY. QESCRIPT!ONI I

June 1 1977



MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC. 2432G

PART NO.

110A1904
k
104D706
509A134
113A152
112-71
102E387
120B648
123A527
134C2153
148P465
148A418
148B483
502-39
148A475
505-8
149A136
167AI073
167A1327
~~oA55_~_
166A403
502-3
505-57
501-15
154C781
150A979
141B647
141K652
141K653
502-39
148B698
140”797

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This plant has Vacu-FloCooling,
5 Ball Governor ~ OptionalTop
MountingAlternatorCovered in Main
Parts catalog.

Block Assy., Cylinder - IncludesBearingPlate,
Bearings,Chn+dnc ~ seatsw-.””.

Crankshaft
Seal, Valve Stem Oil
Ring Set, Piston
Piston & Pin - IncludesRetainingRings
Base, Oil
Intake,Oil Pump - IncludesCup, Pipe & Screen
Cap ~ Indicator Oil Fill
Scroll,Air Discharge
Regulator,Gas
Vaporizer,Gas
clamp, VaporizerMtg.
Elbow, Male - Vaporizer (1) & Regulatc5r(2]
Line, Fwil - Vaporizerto Regulator
Slotted Plug - Vaporizer ‘
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
Cable, Spark Plug - 13-1/2” Long
CabIe, spark Plug - 20-1/2” Long
Nipple, Rubber - . CQ , U

Bracket,Coil $ FittingAssy.
Connector,InvertedMale - FittingAssy.
Plug, SquareHead = Fittifi~ Assy. ‘
Line, Oil - 16iVLong
Manifold,Exhaust
Link, Throttle
CarburetorAssy. (LPG)
Gasket Kit, Carburetor
Repair Kit, Qrburetor
Elbow, InvertedMale - Carburetor
Line, Fuel - Regulatorto Carburetor
Tubq, Air Cleaner Breather

.
.-, Dated 7/18172— Revised——_._-. Page+ of L

.



MOOEL
CCKA-MS 2432G

SPEC.

PART NO.

140-459
503-398
145A316
1ZAC!lG76--T-.T.-?w
517”9
517”35
191C511
191B725
191C831

WAN.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

Clip, BreatherTube
Clamp, Hose - 1-3/4”MaIc.Dia.
Ring, Carburetorto Air CleanerAdapter
Housing,Blower
Button, Dot - BlowerHousing - For 2“ Hole”
Button, Dot - BlowerHousing - For l-1/6ttHoJe
Motor, Starting
Guard,AlternatorBelt
Bracket,AlternatorMounting

NOT FURNISHEDBY WAN:

Rope Sheave

“ 5



MODEL
CCKA-MS

SPEC.
2437G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900-43 (per above model and s~ec. )
Parts listecl below apply to the above model. use these pa;ts in
plate of [ or in ~ddition to ) the pa:~71$;:$ for Parts Kev—
in the standard pcx~ts catalog fdo. -

PART NO.
I

I

I
110A1904 1

104D706 1
509A134 2
112-71 2
~~3A~52 2
102E387~ 1
120B648 ‘ .1
123A527 1
167A1073 1
~67A1327 1
160A558 2
166A403 1
502-3 1
505-57 1
501”15 1
154C781 1
142A416 1
134C2154 1
134C1576 1
K17-~-.–-,–.- 1.
517-35 1
191C!511 ~.

191B725 1
191C831 1

13ASCRIPTION

NOTE: This plant has Vacu-Flo Cooling,
5 Ball Governor 6 Optional Top Mounting
Alternator covered in main Parts Catalog.

BlockAssY.,Cylinder- IncludesBearingplate~
Bearings,Guides G Seats
Crankshaft
Seal;Valve Stem Oil
piston6 Pin - IncludesRe;.iningRing
Ring Set, Piston
Base,Oil
Intake,Oil Pump - IncludesCup, Pipe ~ Screen
Cap 6 Indicator,Oil Fill
Cable,Spark Plug - 13-1/2”long
Cable,Spark Plug - 20-1/2”long
Nipple,Rubber- Coil
Bracket,Coil 8 Fitti,ngAssy.
Connector, InvertedMale - Fitting ASSY.
Plug, Square Head - Fitting ASSY.
Line, Oil - 16” Long
Manifold, Exhaust
Carbureto~ Assembly
Scroll, Air Discharge
Housing, Blower
Button, Dot - B1-owerHousing = For 2“ Hole
Button$ Dot - Blower Housing - For 1-1/6” Hole
Motor, Starting
Guard$AlternwturBelt
Bracket,AlternatorMounting

NOT ,FURNISHEDBY ONAN:

Rope Sheave
ManualChoke.,

1of_—



-
I PART NO. ~TY. DESCRIPTION PAf?T NC). Q-fY. DESCRIPTION
I

I
-.

[ I

Group - 1
Group - 13
Group - 32
Group - 36

110-2375
104-0578
102-0380
123-0531
123-0544
112-0073
113-0089
160-1097
134-2025
154-0987
140-0776
134-2131
134-2094
503-04G4
503-0280
309-0010
502-0058
160-0638
160-0929

502-0395
154-0987
154-0360

110-0904
145-0094
123-0293
503-0769

1

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1

1
1
2

2
1
1
1

High ProfileBreakerBox
12 Volt Starter
Spin On Oil Filter
SissonChoke

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Base;Oil
Tube,Oil Fill
Cap Indicator,Oil Fill
Piston~ Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Box, Breaker- Ignition
Housing,Blower
Muffler,Exhaust
Cleaner,Air
Baffle,Air
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Hose,Air Cleaner
Clamp,Hose
Switch,Oil Pressure
Tee, Oil PressureSwitch
PointSet, Ignition
Bushing,IgnitionBreaker
Box
Connecter
Muffler,Exhaust
Gasket,ExhaustMuffler
Mounting
RotorCap,,Valve
Inlet~_CarburetorAir
Cap, Breather
Clamp,Hose

1 1977



CCK-MS141..PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __ 244(XSPEC -.
F’(2RSTANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOGI 927-0253 KEY NO. 2

SPEC

I PART NO. QT?f. OESCf4fPT10N PART NO. CtTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 8
Group - 13
Group - 14
Group - 18
GrOUp - 28
Group - 36

Alternator- LS Mounted
12 Volt Starter“
Gas-GasolineFuel System
CombinationCarburetor
Top MountedEngineControl
EIsctricChoke [Sisson)

. .

102-0457
123-0648
123-0527
307-1031
155-1253
134-1796
134-1253
150-1000,.* =A.fiL33-U40U
505-0618
1S4-0360
148-0147
142-0367

Base,Oil
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Solenoid,Start
Muffler,Exhaust
Housing,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Arm, GovernorExtension
Linkage,Choke
Cap, Pipe
Gasket,Exhaust
Pipe,Fuel
Carburetor

,,.,.,-..
..r. w-... .,

. .

,.,.’,. .,.... ....
.,

, . ,..:. ,.,.,., ... .. ,. .

1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR WXNk cull-s SPEC 2447G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER To ~~TA~C9~ $J2~-0~53 KEY b10. ._..&_.
CWTKINAL GROUPS N4CATALOG ARE LISTED B!f GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

~“., f2ESCXW%F’10N PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

104-0541
102-0555
113-0089
112-0073
110-0884
110-0883
154-0372
14!5-01s0
123-0293
503-0280
140-0211
134-1393
134-1566
51’7-0009
517-0021
~5(-f39c9

-UI04%

150-0698
193-0108
134”1393
167-1484
167-1484
154-0360

Crankshaft
Base,Oil
Ring Set, Piston
Pistonand Pin
Head, CylinderRH
Head, CylinderL!+
Manifold,Exhaust
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
~~=~p,Breather
Sleeve,Air CleanerHose
Flywheel
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Arm, GovernorRightPull
Spring,Governo
Sender,Oil Pressure
Wheel,Blower
Lead,Hi Tension#l
Lead,Hi Terision#2
Gasket,ExhaustManifold

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
ManualChoke
Air Cleaner

,.

D t d June 1 1977 1 1



M O D EL CCKA-MS
SPEC. 24S7G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec. )
Parts listed below apply to the above model. Use these park in
place of ( OF in addition to ) the partt~~t&2~jor Parts K@V_
in the standard parts catalog No.

PART W.

I1OA1OOO
104D486
IIOB1O37
1(12B570
309A255
123A1246
123B1220
134C1574
517.9
166A403
167A1484
123};293
140A211
503-280
145A305
154A356
154C1562
153/4223
153A361
142A562

142A324
505-210
~~. 4_()
505-100
505-307
502-20
502-2
150A678 ,
167-737
134B825
150-159 ‘
11OA1516
120B648

)!JAN,

Seat, IntakeValve
Crankshaft -
Valve,Intake
Base O“i.1
Switch,Hatko
IndicatorG Cap Assembly,Oil
Tube Assembly,oil Fill
Housing”Assembly,Blower
Button,Dot
BracketG FittingAssembly,Coil
Lead, Hi-Tension
Cap, BreatherTube
Sleeve (Carb)
Clamp,Hose
Inlet,Carburetor::Air
Manifold,Intake
Manifold$Exhaust
Choke
Linakge,Choke i
Carburetor(Forcomponents use Parts Listedfor
142A416Carburetorin Main PartsCatalog)
LeverAssembly,ThrottleStop
Pipe, Nipple (1/2x 2“}
Elbow (1/2X 90° )
Nipple, Close (1/2 x 1-1/8”)
Coupling, Reducer (3/4 x 1/’2“)
Elbow, Street 90°
Elbow, InvertedMale
Clip, Sensitivity
Plug, Spark
Mheel Blower”~ Ring
Bracket, Governor Spring
BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Cup, Oil Intake

Not FurnishedBy Onan:
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
Guel Pump
Air Cleaner

. .
Dated 4/13/73

Revise d,,;~,,,.,..:....,,.,. “ Pageti ofti
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2470G

FOFlSTANDARD PARTS RWER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NC). 2
OPTiONAi,. GROUPS iN CATALOG ARE LiSTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
t

104-0882

Alternator,LS Mounted

1 Crankshaft

PART NO. QTY. i2ES(X?iPTiON
I I

.

1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS 2474G
SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS RE~EF! TO CATALOG gz~-~zss KEY W. 4
C!kWKXNAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. Q’T’Y. DESCRIPTION -.—F

Group - 1
Group - S
Group - 13
Group - 32
Group - 36

110-2375
110-1000
104-0882
112-0073
113-0089
110-1037
110-0904

134-2131
102-0747
305-0478
123-0544

123-0531
502-0058
309-0010
501-0003
160-1097

160-0638
104-0170
134-2022
502-0005
193-0005
154=0987
153-0456
502-0395

140-0776
145-0224
515-0006
192-0083
134-2094

High ProfileBreakerBox
ChargingAlternator
12 V SolenoidStarter
Spin-OnOil Filter
SissonChoke

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Insert,IntakeValve Seat
Crankshaft
Piston& Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve,Intake
Rotocap,Valve Spring
Retainer
Baffle,Air
Base,Oil
Regulator-RectifierAssembly
Ca~ and Indicator,Oil
Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Tee, Oil Line
Switch,Oil Pressure
Line,Oil
Box Assembly,Breaker
Complete
PointSet
Screw,Flywheel
Housing,Blower
Elbow,Oil Gauge
Gauge,Oil Pressure
Manifold,Eihaust
Link-Choketo Carburetor
Connector,Fuel Line to
Carburetor
Gleaner,Air
Inlet,Carburetor
Key - Stub Shaft
Rope, Starting
Housing,Cylinder

#
-,

Air

Air-RH

PART NO. (2TQ. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST’ FOR MODEL CCKA-MS — SPEC 2481 G
FOR STAPdDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY’ NO. 4

OP~iOi’4M.GFKNJPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.
r
PAFW NO. QTY. DESCF3BPTION

Group 5
Group 32

110-1885
110’-1000
110-1827
516-0811
S09-0041
104-0789
105-0238
517-0048
509-0090
110-1037
110-0904
167-0188
102-0706
In??fi.Yw-
Aua-uoa4

123-0694
123-1216
149-0136
134-2283
104-0170
150-1073
150-0147
142-0564
502-0313
309-0237
123-0953
509-0117
123-0954
123-0958
123-0865
134-2644
134-2131
332-0051

503-0385
503-0385
503-0301
149-1321
508-0005
149-1329
152-0192
518-0176
152-0193---
15z-0i55
S16-0059
152-0196
149-1350
502-0018

ChargingAlternator
Spin-OnOil Filter

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Insert,IntakeValveSeat
Guide,”Valve - Intake
Pin, GearcaseAlign
Seal,Oil - BearingPlate
Crankshaft
camshaft ‘
ml..=
rLu~, Expansion
Seal, IntakeValveStem
Valve,Intake
Rotocap,Valve SpringRetr.
Clip
Base,Oil
GearcaseAssembly
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube,Oil Fill L
Cover,Fuel Pump Hole
Flywheel-IncludesRing Gear
Screw,Flywheel
Extension,GovernorArm
Stud,SpeedAdjusting

1 ***Carburetor
Elbow,Fuel Line to Carb.
Switch,Oil Pressure
Tube, Breather
Seal,0 Ring-BreatherTube
Cap, BreatherTube
Screen,BreatherTube
Baffle,BreatherTube
&?nlss+ng9 $~ower. —...

Baffle,Air
Clip-VacuumPump Pulse
Hose (1)And VacuumPump
OutletHose (1)
Hose - Pulse - 8i’
Hose - Pump to Carb. - 14”
clamp - Fuel Pump Hoses & Ca
Cap, Fuel Pump
Grommet,Fuel Line
Bracket,Fuel PumpMounting’
Bracket,GovernorControl
Clip, Cable-GovernorCont.
Arm,~’overnorControl
Swivel,GovernorControl
Pin, Cotter-GovernorCont.
Spacer,.GovernorArm
Tube, Pulse
Connector,InvertedMale -
Oil Fill Tube to PulseTube

PART NO. t2TY. DESCRIPTION I
I n
i91-0922
191-0854
191-0864
517-0109
166-0s35
509-0035
167-1463
167-1464
518-0178
518-0176
140-1206
509-0124
140-1055
14C1-lQ53
123-1264
503-0171
140-1058--%.
!H13-0301
5Q8-0162
134=2094
!iQ5-Qo57
149=1322

142-0537

142=QS4Q
149-1323
1424541
1424545
149-1%!6
~49~~32J
142-Q552
142-(J%5
191-0989
191--0990
191-0995
191-ti996
191-1001,

142-0371
142-03V0
142-0227

*Motor,Starter
Flange,StarterMounting
Spacer,StarterMounting
Plug,BlowerHousing
Coil, Ignition
Ring, l?O~t-SparkPlug Cabl
Cable,SparkPlug - 19”
Cable,SparkPlug - 24”
Clip,StatorHarness
Clip
Base,Air,Cleaner
Seal,“O” Ring-AirCleane
Element,Air Cleaner
Cover,Air Cleaner
Hose, Breather
Clamp,BreatherHose
Clamp,Air Cleaner
Clamp,FuelHose to Carb.
Grommet,BlowerHousing
Housing,CylinderAir-RH
Plug,Oil Drain
Pump,VacuumFuel-Comple
(IncludesPartsMarked**

**PlateAssembly,Valve
(IncludesCap and Chmp_j

**Scre~~CO%fer
**Gasket,Base
**Gasket,ValvePlate
**Spring,pump
**Cover,Pump
**Base,Pump
**Disc,Pump
**Diaphragm,Pump
#BracketAssembly,Front
#Bearing,Front’Bracket
#ClutchAssembly
#.Armature
#FieldCoil Set (Includes
PositiveBrush)
+Kit,Repair
+Nut and Jet, Nozzle
+Pin,ChokeStop

*** Same as standardcarburetorexceptparts
xnarked+. ~drottlestop=sembly-not fur

* S@S as standardstarterkey ~ and 4“(Beg
Spec~J]exceptpartsmarked#.

Partsnot furnishedby Onan.-: .
‘Manual Choke
Oil”Gauge
Rope,Sheave
Muffler...
Sparkand AdvanceMechanism



CCK-MS 2482GSPECIAL PARTS; LIST FOR MODEL SPEC
FOR STANDARD PAF?Tq REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEYhlQ. ~

Group - 8
Group- 34
Group - 36

123-0593
307-045s
145”0173
150-0754

306-0152
150-0703
150-0471
155-0549
134-0564
510-0015

AlternatorLS Mounted
Vacu Flo Cooling
ElectricChoke - Sisson

Tube, Oil Fiil
Solenoid,Idle
Bracket,IdleSolenoid
Bracket,Idle Solenoid
Spring
Plunger,Idle G Solenoid
Stud,GovernorAdjusting
Spring,GovernorIdle
Muffler,Exhaust
Scroll,BlowerHousing
Flyball,Governor

D t d June 1 1977 i d 1 f



‘,,

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MO~EL CCK-MS SPEC 2492G

F(X3 STANDARD PARTS RiZFEi? TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY W. ?
CWViONM GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED 13YGROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

hT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. ~ DESCRIPTION
I i

@OUp - 27
Group - 34
Group - 36

134””0564
102-0387
123-0679
123-0527
309-0010
502-0058
134-1576
517-0035
154-0606
307-0367..- --”.>14Y-uf13
150-1000
145-0094
503-0107
123-0293
140-1160
140-0495
503-0280
140-0538
518-0056
140-0596
167-1554
167-1555
167-0062
167-0063
167-0064
152-0096

152-0095
515-0198

VariableSpeedGovernor
VWU-F1O Cooling
ElectricChoke{Sisson]

1 Scroll,BlowerHousing
1 Base,Oil
1 Tube, Oil Fill
1 Ca~ 6 Indicator,Oil Fill
1
1. %i.tih,Oil Pressure
1 Tee
1 HouSing,Blower
1 Button,Dot
1 Manifold,Exhaust
1 Solenoid,Start
1 Line,Fuel
1 Arm, Governor
1 Inlet,CarburetorAir
1 Clamp,Air Inlet
1 Cap, Breather
1 Cleaner,Air
1 Cartridge,Air Cleaner
1 Clamp
1 Cover,Air Cleaner
1 Screw,Wing
1 Spacer
1 L~ad,Hi Tension#1 Cyl.
1 LeadiHi Tensiun#2 Cyl.
2 Cover,SparkPlug
2 Cover,SparkPlug
2 Clamp,SparkPlug Cover
.~......~evariableiableSpeed

Mounting
1 Arm, GovernorControl
1 Key, Crankshaft

June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR M(X)EL \ CCKA-MS SPEC 2500G

FOR STANDARD PART’S REFER TO CATALOG _927-0253 KEY No. ~
O%T:ONAh. GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group- 5 ChargingAlternator
Group- 27 VariableSpeedControl

102-0653
167-0188
103-0332
502-0002
104-0170
134-2022
517-0009
321-0169
192-0083

Base, oil
Clip,Gearcase
GearcaseAssembly
Elbow,Oil Line
Screw,Flywheel
Housing,Blower
Plug,Dot Button
Clip,FuseHolder
Rope,Starting

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge

PAFIT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I i

June 1977
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SPE(3AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ‘ CCKM-MS sbEc 2504G
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~77-0953 KEY NO. 2

OPWCNWUGROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

ManufacturedFor: Davey Compressor
Option- 8 Alternator(AutomotiveType,

Left SideMounCed)
Option- 34 Vacu-FloCooling

110-1516

110-1000
123-0129
520-0114
110-0445

120-0,187
104-0669

‘110-1037
505-0255
160-0621

160-0440
167-0061
517-0061
167-0215
166-0382
166-0482

503-0465
505-0057
592-~003.
~67_147(j
167-1457
336-0954
337-0056
501-0015
502-0002
312-0168
154-0513
145-0150
123-0293
140-0211
503--0280
149-1100
5034107
517-0035

517-0009

2
1
5
5

1
1

1

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
(ReferTo StandardCylinde]
BlockFor Components,
ExceptPartsMarked*)

*Insert,IntakeValve Seat
atTube,Breather
*s&ud,Rear BearingPlate
*NutzHex - Rear Bearing

Plate (5/16”- 24)
Stud,Oil By-PassValve
Crankj~haft
Valve,Intake
Plug,Drain- Oil (Magnetic)
Box Assembly,Breaker(Refer
To StandardBreakerBox
For Components,Except
PartsMarked0,

‘Gasket,BreakerBox Cover
‘Nipple,ShieldedWire
‘Plug,Plastic(3/8”Hole)
Plug, Spark
Coil, Ignition
BracketM.Tee, Ignition
coil

Clamp,ignitionCoil
Plug,Pipe - Oil Tee (1/8”)
ConnectR~,Pipe - Oil Tee
Cable,SparkPlug (17”Lg.)
Cable,SparkPlug (8”Lg.)
Lead, BreakerBox To Coil
Lead, Coil To Ground
Line, Oil Gauge (16”Lg.)
Elbow,Fuel Pump Inlet
Condenser,Suppression
Manifold,Exhaust
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Sleeve,CarburetorAir Inlet
Clamp,Air InletSleeve
Line,Fuel Pump To Carbureto]
Clamp,CarburetorAir Inlet
Plug, Dot Button- Blower
Housing(1-1/16”Timing
Hole)

Plug, Dot Button- Blower
Housing (2”Hole)

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTIONI 1.
191-0305 1 Brace,AlternatorBracket
191-0515 1 Motor,Starter(ReferTo

StandardStarterMotorFo
Components)

515-0051 1 Key, CrankshaftStub
110-0904 4 Rotocap,Valve Spring

Retainer

PartsNot FurnishedBy Onan’
Air Cleaner

M h1 1979



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
SPEC

2506G

F(X3 STANDAl?~ p$d?~~ I?EFH! TO CATALOG 927-0253 KFY NO. .+
GPWXWU.GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

[ PART NO. QTY. IDESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 1

110-1418
104-0877
517-0(348
105-00S8
105-00s9
105-02!31
105-0030
515-0146
102-0551 ‘“
505-0056
103-0446,

C%- tlAA7
3J.[-UU*I

516-0051
149-0136
123-0657
123-0675
526-0185
501-0118
502-0002
508-0084
134-1731
167-0177
517-0035
520-0114

142-0485
167-1491
167-1408
166-0438

123-0293
145-0353
518-0238
134-1644

134-1645

503-0107
154-0898
154-0899
113-01s2

High ProfileBreakerBox

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Plug,Expansion
Plunger,Camshaft
Spring,CamshaftPlunger
Camshaft
Gear,Timing- Camshaft
Key, Stub Shaft
Base,Oil
Plug,Oil’Drain ‘-
GearcaseAssembly-
Complete
Plug,Expansion
Plug,Gearcase
Cover,Fuel PumpHole
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
‘Tube,Oil Fill
Washer,Flywh~elMounting
Line,Oil
Elbow,Oil Line - Inverted
Gronmiet
Hous,ing,Blower
Plug,Spark
Button,Dot - 1-1/16”
stud - ExhaustTube
Mounting

*Carburetor
Cable,SparkPlug - 19”
Cable.,SparkPlug - 12”
Bracket,Coil and
ResistorMounting
Cap, BreatherTube
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Clip
Housing,CylinderAir -
LH“
Housing,CylinderAir -
RH
clamp - Inletto Carburetor
Tube,Exhaust- R.H.
Tube,Exhaust- L.H.
Ring Set,Pis.ton

145-0361 1 #Lever,IdleStop
812-0065 1 #Screw,lhchine- Rd. Hd. -

IdleStop (6-32x 5/8]
861-0008 1 #Nut,Hex - Lever kg. -

(10-32]
813-0102 1 #Screw,Machine- Rd. Hd. -

Lever htg.(10-32x 5/8]

*. Same as standardcarburetorexceptfor
partsmarked#.

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Starter
Rope Sheave
Air Cleaner
SparkAdvanceNkchanism

J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
SPEC

2507’G

FOR STANDARD PART’S REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
GPI’K)NAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NC). BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 1 High ProfileBreakerBox

110-2461 1. BlockAssembly,Cylinder
110-1827 2 Guide,Valve - Intake
104-0877 1 Craiikshaft
105-0238 1 Camshaft- IncludesCenter

Pin
517-0048 1 Plug,Expansion
515-0146 1 Key, Stub Shaft
509-0090 2 Seal,Oil - Valve Stem
102-0551 1 Base,Oil
123-0657 1 Cap and Indicator
505-02S5 1 Plug,Oil Drain- Magnetic
526-0185 1 Washer,FlywheelMounting
501-0118 1 Line,Oil
502-0002 1 Elbow,Oil Line - Inverted
508-0084 1 Grommet
520-0114 4 Stud - ExhaustTubes

Mounting
142-0429 1 *carburetor
167-1491 1 Cable,Spark Plug-19°
167-1408 1 Cable,SparkPlug-12°
166-0438 1 Bracket,Coil and Resistor

Mounting
518-0238 1 Clip
517-0035 1 Button,Dot - 1-1/16”
503-0107 1 Clamp,Inletto Carburetor
123-0293 1 Cap, BreatherTube
145-0353 1 Inlet,’CarburetorAir
134-1731 1 Housing,Blower
134-1644 1 Housing,CyiinderAir-Lii
134-1645 1 Housing,CylinderAir-RH
167-0177 2, Plug,Spark
103-0281 1 GearcaseAssy.Complete
509-0097 1 Seal,Oil - Inside
509-0107 1 Seal,Oil - Outside
150-0159 1 Bracket,GovernorSpring
154-0898 1 Tube, Exhaust- RH
154-0899 1 Tube, Exhaust- LH
* - Same as standardcarburetorexcept

less inletplug.
PartsNot Furnishedby Onan

Oil Gauge
Starter
Rope Sheave
Fuel Pump G primer
Air Cleaner

PART NO. Q-6-Y. DESCRIPTION
I I

..



I
s

Group “ 13 12 Volt Starter
Group - 32 Full Flo Oil Filter
Group - 34 Vacu-FloCooling

110-2194 1 El,QCkAssembly~Cylinder
110-0893 4 Retainer,Valve Spring
104-0515 i Crankshaft
509-0090 2 Seal,Valve Stem Oil
166-0519 1 Bracket,Timing
123-0576 1 Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
123-0568 1 Tube, Oil Fill
149-0136 1 Cover,Fuel PumpHole
517-0035 1 Button,Dot
167-0054 2 Plug,Spark
191-0134 1 Pulley,Generator
134-2094 1 Housing,CylinderAir - RH
134-1356 1
166-0403 1
142-0473 1
505-0057 1
502-0003 1
167-1484 1
167-1465 1

Scroll;BlowerHousing
Bracket,Coil Mounting
Carburetor*
Plug,Pipe 1/8”
Connector
Lead,Hi’Tension(21%lg)
Lead,Hi Tenskm [8-3/4lg?

154-1480 1 Manifold,Exhaust
148-0147 1 Pipe,Fuel
134-2138 1 Housing,Blower
150-0635 1 Bracket,GovernorLinkage
150-0698 1 Spring,Governor
510-0015 5 Plyball,Governor
142-0371 1 #Kit,Repair (Includes

gasketkit, throttie
btishingsand shaft..assembly,
throttlefly screwsand idle
adjustingneedle)

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
ManualChoke
Air Cieaner

* - Same as carburetorlistedin Group 19
exceptaddedpart marked#.

1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2509(2

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CAyALOG gz~-oz= KEY NO. ._&_,._
(3P7W+WLGKNh3 IBJCATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO, BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART WI. QTY. lXSCRWTION

Group - 13 12 Volt Starter
Gmi) - 32 Full Flo Oil Filter
Group - 34 Vacu-FloCooling

110-2194 1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
110-0893 4 Retainer,Valve Sp~’ing
104-0515 1 Crankshaft
509-0090 2 Seal,Valve Stem Oil
166-0519 i Bracket,Timing
123-0576 1 Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
123-0568 1 Tube,Oil Pill
517-0035 1 Button,Dot
167-0054 2 Plug,Spark
191-0134 1 Pulley,Generatar
i34-20%1 1 Housing,CylinderAir RH
134-1356 1 Scroll,BlowerHousing
166-0403 1 Bracket,Coil Mounting
505-0057 1 Plug,Pipe 1/8” ‘
502-0003 1 Connector
167-1484 1 Lead,Hi Tension[21%’Ig)
167-1465 1 Lead,Hi Tension [3-3/4”lg]
154-1480 1 Manifold,Exhaust
134-2138 1 Housing,Blower
1!50-0635 1 Bracket,GovernorLinkage
150-0698 1 Spring,Governor
510-0015 5 Flyball,Governor
104-0302 1 Flywheel-
~4~-0363 1 Carburetor*

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
ManualChoke
Air Cleaner

* - Key no. 2 SpecA throughF used.
Breakdownin PTC.

PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

1 1



SPECIAL PAFITS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS
SPEC

2511G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-~25~ KEY NO. -j?____
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED>

1

l?Nu!2_ “T’”, DESCRIPTION

G1’OUp - 8 AlternatorLS Mounted

150-0755 1 Arm, Governor- FrontPull
150-0698 1 Spring,Governor
307-0367 1 Solenoid,Start
155-0480 1 Muffler,Exhaust
510-0015 5 Flyball,Governor

PART NO. QTY. C)ESCR!PTION
I !



MODEL
CCKA ” MS

SPEC.
2523G

SLJPPLEUMENI’ARY PARTS LIST 9’00-43 (per a&ove model and sp@c. )
Parts listed be!ow apply to the above model. Use these pca~ts in
plate of ( er in addition to ) the parJ;#is&e~ for Parts Key—
in the standard parts cataleg No. -

PART NO.

I04D486
I02B653
~50A377
150A236
149D690
502-2
332A1358
134B2134
1n-n-tin
J. ZAU17V

I1OA915
120B648
123A527
134B2134
134C1624
510-15
150A635
150A698

DESCRIPTION

Crankshaft
Base,Oil
Arm G ShaftAssembly (Governor)
Yoke, Governor
Pump, Fuel
Elbow, Inverted
Bracket,ConnectorMounting
Housing,CylinderAir (R.H.)
Starter
BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Cup, Oil Intake
Indicator8 Cap Assembly,Oil
Housing,CylinderAir (R.H.)
Housing,Blower
Ball,GovernorFly
Bracket,GovernorLinkage
Spring,Governor

NOT E: OptionalFlywheelAlternatorGroup in Main
Parts Catalogappliesto this engine.

Datecl
4/13/73 1 1

Revised ~ . of_+ >



~PART NO. QTY. i3ESCF?lPT10N

110-2462
104-0882
102-0418
120-0400
123-0489
101-0390
154-0601
505-0003
!505-0087
331-0053
134-1019
140-0537
140-0495
140-0538
503-0280
coz n~n7
QV.7-U.LUI

149-0775
140-0554
145-0094
123-0293
503-0769

PartsNot

1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
1 Crankshaft
1 Base,Oil
1 Cup, Oil Pump Intake
1 Cap Q Indicator,Oil Fill
1 Plate,Rear Bearing
1 Manifold,Intake
2 Elbow,Street90°
2 Nipple,Close (l”x 3“ lg)
~ ~&~, Lock
1 Baffle,Fuel Pump Air
1 Base,Air Cleaner
1 Cartridge>Air Cleaner
1 Cover,Air Cleaner
1 Clamp,Air CleanerHose
1 Clamp,Air CleanerHose
1 Line,Fuel
1 Spacer~
1 Inlet,CarburetorAir
1 Cup, BreatherTube
1 Clamp,Hose

Furnishedby Onan
Muffler

PART NO. CtTY. DESCRIPTION

‘

June 1, 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL (XXA-MS SPEW 253W

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-0253 KEY No. ,.._.2_
OPTIONAL GROUPS 1?4CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

b

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. (2TY. DESCRIPTIONI ,. I I
Group - 34

510-0015 5
307-0367 1
336-0102 1
123-0679 1
150-0755 1
104-0302 1

526-0017 1
104-0170 1
501-0015 1

134-1653 1
517-0035 1
517-0021 1
517-0009 1
134-0753 1
191-0134 1
154-0377 1
149-0775 1
166-0403 1
502-0003 1

505-0057 1

501-0005 1
145-0094 1
123-0293 1
503-0769 1
140-116.0 1.
140-0495 1
140-0538 1
140-0554 1
150-0698 1
503-0107 1
503-0280 1
192-0083 1

Vacu-FloCooling

Ball,Fly, Governor
Relay,Start Solenoid
Lead,Start Solenoid
Tube,Oil Fill
Arm, Extension- Governor
Flywheel- Includes
“RingGear
Washer,FlywheelMounting
Screw,FlywheelMounting
Line,Oil’- Blockto
Bracket
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot - 1-1/16”
Button,Dot.- 7/8”
Button,Dot - 2“
Wheel,Blower
Pul1ey
Manifold,Exhaust
Line,Fuel - PumP to Carb.
Bracket,Coil Mo~ting
Connector,Oil Line -
Coil Bracket
Plug,Oil Line - Coil
Bracket
Line,Fuel - !%umpInlet
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Cap. BreatherTube
Cl%p - Inletto Cap
Hqus.ing,Air Cleaner
Element,Air Cleaner
Cover,Air Cleaner
Spacer,Air Cleaner
Spring,Governor
Clamp - Inlet to Carb.
Clamp,Air Cleaner
Rope,Starting

June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC
25A2~

FOR STANDARD PAF?TSREFER TO CATALOG gz~-oz~s KEY NO. 4
~~?!~NAL ~R~~p$ IN~ATALO~ ARE L~STE~By GRO~F Noc~ELO~ WHEN ~SER.

r
I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 5 ChargingAlternator
Gx?OUp- 27 VariableSpeed Control

110-2550
101-0447
104-0767

102-0653
167-0188
103-0332
134-2022
502-0005
193-0005
517-0009
192-0083

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
PiateAssembly,Bearing
Crankshaft- Includes
Spli.ne
Base,Oil ‘:
Clip,Gearcase
GearcaseAssembly
Housing,Blower
Elbow,Oil Gauge
Gauge,Oil
Button,Dot
Rope,Starting

PART’ NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

J 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ : A-MS SPEC 2S44G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-02!53 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I i

Group - 8
Group - 17
Group - 25

110-2550
101-0447
104-0767

110-0893

102-0380
307-0367
336-0102
150-0159’
123-0544
123-0531
123-0286
511-0090
142-0472
192-0083
503-0004
142-0475

1
1
1

4

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Left Side Mtd. Alternator
Gas Fuel System
RectangularAir Cleaner

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
PlateAssembly,Bearing
Crankshaft- Includes
Spline
Washer,ValveSpring
Retainer
Base,Oil
Relay,StartSolenoid
Lead,StartSolenoid
Cover,Fuel Pump Hole
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube,Oil Fill
Cover,Oil Fill - Oil Base
Belt,Drive - Alternator

*Carburetor
Rope,Starting
clamp - Inletto Carbureto~
#Kit,Repair (Includes
gasketki-t,throttle
bushingsaid shaftassembl.
throttlefly screwsand
idle adjustingneedle.)

* - Same as carburetorlistedin Group 19
exceptaddedpart marked#.

.

*

El t d June 1 1977 k3 d 1



&fXlp - 8 Left Side Mtd. Alternator
GrOUp - 28 Top MountedEngineControl
GPOUp - 32 Spin-OnOil Filter

110-.2375 1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
110-1000 2 Insert,IntakeValveSeat
110-1037 2 Valve, Intake
110-0904 4 Rotocap,Valve Spring

Retainer
307-0367 1 Relay,StartSolenoid
336-0102 1 Lead,Start Solenoid
123-0679 1 Tube,Oil Fill
150-1000 1 Extension,Arm
134-2690 1 Housing,Blower
152-017Q 1 Lever,ThrottleControl
302-0062 1 Ammeter (45-0-4S)
508-0084 1 Grommet,BlowerHousing
1,49-0775 1 Line,Fuel - Pump to

Carburetor
167-1484 1 Cable,Spark Plug - 21-1/2”
1.67-1465 1 Cable,Spark Plug - 8-3/4”
134-2057 1 Housing,CylinderAir

*RH
140-0495“ -‘ 1 ‘“.Eiem~nt,.AirCleaner ~
140-0538 1 Cover,Air Cleaner
140-0537 1 Housing,Air Cleaner
145-0094 1 Inlet.CarburetorAir
123-0293 1 Cap, BreatherTube
503-0769 1 clamp - Inletto Cap
134-1019 1 Baffle,Fuel PumpAir
140-0554 1 $pacer,Air Cleaner
503-0107 1 clamp - Air Inletto

Carburetor
503-0280 1 clamp - Inletto Air

Cleaner
155-1083 1 MuffIer
505-0618 1 Cap, Muffler
192-0083 1 Rope Starting

PART NO. (2TY. DESCRIPTIONI I

1 197? 1 1



PART NO, QTY. DESCRIPTION —I

Group - 8
Group - 30
Group - 34

110-1707
104-0641
150-0952
155-0550
134-0824
104-0302
134-0753
517-0021
517-0035
517-0009
140-0283
307-0367
510-0015
501-0015
191-0305
134-1653
105-0140

AlternatorLS Mounted
4:1 Gear Reduction
Vacu-FloCooling

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Arm, Governor- RightPull
Muffler,Exhaust
Scroll,Blower
Flywheel(IncludesRing Gear
BlowerWheel
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Cleaner,Air
Solenoid,Start
Flyball,GoveTnor
Line,Oil
Brace,AlternatorMounting
Housi~g,Blower
Camshaft

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Choke
Rope Sheave

J 1 1977

PART !40. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I
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SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2552G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-~2~3 KEY W. 2
0F7i~WU GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PAFIT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

GrOllp- 8
Group - 28
Group - .32

310-2375 1
110-1037 2
110-0904 4

102-0339 1
123-0527 1
123-0679 1
134-2690 1
152-0170 1
152-0041 2
193-0005 1
152-0328 1
S02-0055 1
502-0002 1
508-0084 1
307-0367 1
167-1484 1
167-1465 1
502-0020 1
501-0203 1
140-0775 1
1s0-0147 1
150-1000 1
1,40-0537 1
140-049s 1
140-0538 1
140-0554 1
123-0293 1
145-0094 1
134-1019 1
503-0107 1
503-0280 1
505-0618 1
155-1083 1
154-0360 2
134-205.7 1
150-0621 1

AlternatorLS Mounted
Top MountedEngineControl
Full Flow Oil Filter

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Valve,Intake
Rotocap,Exhaust& Intake
Valve
Base,Oil
Cap & Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube,Oil Fill
Housing,Blower
Arm, GovernorControl
Washer,SpringCup
Gauge,Oil Pressure
Cable,Choke
Elbow,Pipe 90Q
Elbow,Male 90°
Grommet
Soienoid,Start
Lead,Hi Tension#1 Cyl.
Lead,Hi Tension#2 Cyl.
Elbow,Street
Line,Oil
Line,Fuel
Stud,Gove_rnorAdjusting
Arm, Governor
Cleaner,Air
Cartridge,Air Cleaner
Cover,Air Cleaner
Spacer,Air Cleaner
Cap, BreatherTube
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Baffle
Clamp,‘Inletto Carburetor
Clamp,Inletto Air Cleaner
Cap, Pipe - Muffler
Muffler,Exhaust
Gasket,ExhaustMufflerMtg.
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Nut, GovernorAdjusting



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MOt)EL CCKA-MS SPEC
256(IG

FGR STANDARD PARTS !?EFEF?TO (XTliLOCl 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OFT:CF4AL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTKN!
I

(hXM.lp - 6
Group - 27
GrOUp - 32

110-1860
505-0057
134-2131
191-0922
191-0864
191-0854
102-0667
167-0188
103-0332

--z TL -ln~
O.XJ-LJ.YL 1
518-0178 1
134-2621 ,1
104-0170 1
134-2685 1
167-0229 1
332-0050 1

308-0315
167-1484
167-1465
134-2094
191-0989
191-0990”
191-0995
191-0996
191-1001

*

12 V 15 Amp Alternator
VariableSpeedControl
Spin-OnOil Filter

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Plug,FilterAdapter
Baffle,Air
Motor,Starter
Spacer,StarterMounting
Flange,StarterMounting
Base,Oil
Clip, Gearcase
GearcaseAssembly-
Complete
Lead,Harness- Output
Clip,Harness
Flywheel
Screw,FlywheelMounting
Housing,Blower
Support.,Cable - Housing
Clip,CableSupport-
Housing
Switch,Start-Stop
Cable,Spark Plug - 21-1/2”
Cable,Spark Plug - 8-3/4”
Housing,CylinderAir RH
#Bracket,Assembly,Front
#Bearing,FrontBracket
#ClutchAssembly
#Armature
#FieidCoil Set (Includes
PositiveBrush)

* Same as standardStarterKey 2 and 4
(BeginSpec J) exceptpartsmarked#.

Partsnot furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 I

June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS
SPEC

2561G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-~253 KEY NO. 4
~PT~@NAL ~R~~p~ ~~CATAL~~ ARE L[~TEoBy ~R~lJpNO.BELOW WHEN U~E~.

IPART NO.’ (3TY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 6 12 V 15A Alternator
Group - 32 Spin-OnOil Filter

110-1860 1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
134-2131 1 Baf-f~e,Air
191-0922 1 *Mo%or,Starter
191-0854 1 Flange,StarterMounting
191-0864 2 Spacer,StarterMounting
102-0667 1 Base,Oil
103-0332 1 GearcaseAssembly- ,.

Complete
336-2192 1 Lead,Harness- Output
518-0178 1 Clip,Harness
134-2688 1 Housing,Blower
150-0635 1 Bracket,GovernorArm
167-1484 1 Cable,SparkPlug - 21-1/2”
167-1465 1 Cable,Spark Plug - 8-3/4”
134-2094 i Housing,CylinderAir - RH
152-0096 1 Stud, Governor
150-0698 1 Spring,Governor
191-0989 1 #BracketAssetibly,Front
191-0990 1 #Bearing~FrontBracket
191-0995 1 #ClutchAssembly
191-0996 1 #Armature
191-1001 1 #FieldCoil Set (Includes

PositiveBrush)

* Same as standardStarterKey 2 and 4
(BeginSpec J] exceptpartsmarked#.

Oil Gauge
Rope $limwe
ManualChoke

Partsmot furnishedby Onan

June 1 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
[ I

1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MOOEL CCK--S SPEC 25(56G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY’ NO. 1
@3~!(’)~A~~~~~p~ IN ~A’TALOGA~~ Ll$~Eo By G~OIJ~~~, ~~~(’j~ w~~N ~~~oa

I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 1
Group - 25
Group - 34

104-0882
114-0098
120-0400
102-0428
123-0489
134-1572
517-0035
166-0383
167-1467
167-1468
!508-0114
153-0113
153-0017
153-0058
154-0383
154-0526
150-0425
150-0382

150-0430
150-0366
166-0346
150-0664
150-0393
150-1352
150-1365
150-0366
516’0085
150-0668
150-0376
150-0666
516-0039
166-0385
503-0004
142-0364
142-0037
142-0183
142-0370
134-0564
142-0037
142-0183

# - Use standard

High ProfileBreakerBox
RectangularAir Cleaner
Vacu-FloCooling

Crankshaft
Rod, Connecting
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base,Oil
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Housing,Blower
ButtonDot
Bracket,Coil Mounting
Cable,Spark Plug - RH
Gable,Spark Plug - LH
Grommet,Rubber
Cover,ElectricChoke
Spring,Choke
Bracket,Choke
Manifold,Intake
Manifold,E~haust
Washer,VacuumBooster
Booster,V~cuum [Includes
PartsMarked *]
Bracket,GovernorSpring
Spring,VacuumBooster
Coil, Ignition(6 Volt)
*Cover~VacuumBooster
*DiaphragmAssembly
*pinjVentlJW&uw,,“Uu=.-.
*Housing, ..e,,mnnnc+ep

*Sp~ing
*Pin,Roll ‘
*Gasket
*Bracket
*Plate,Diaphragm
*Pin,Cotte~
Cover,IgnitionCoil
Clamp,Air CleanerHose

#Carburetor
Fly, Choke
ShaftAssembly,Choke
Nut & Jet, Nozzle
Scroll,BlowerHousing

+Fly,Choke
+Shaft,Choke

carburetorKey 1 and 2.
Spec A throughF exceptpa~ts marke~,+.

1J 1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL -(xj&&fs SPEC 2567G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927..0753 KEY NO. ~
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 13
Group - 32

110-1911
110-1000
516-00.11
517-0048
520-0114
104-0885
120-0704
105-0238

110-1037
110-0904

120-0689
120-0663
102-0655
123-1102
123-0674
305-0478
305-0477
191-0736
191-0793
332-1358
167-0188
103-0332

123-0953
123-0865
134-2556

191-0400
134-1889
309-0237
509-0117

123-0958
123-0951
321-0169
134-2199
150-1297
142-0593
167-1593
167-1594
166=0552
503-0458
150-1310
150-1269

152-0155

12V SolenoidStarter
Spin-OnOil Filter

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Insert,IntakeValveSeat
Pin, GearcaseAlign ,
Plug,Expansion
Stud,BearingPlate
Crankshaft
Spacer,Oil By-Pass

CamshafkIncludesCenter
Pin

Valtie,Intake
Rotocap,Valve Spring

Retainer
Line,Oil Pump Intake
Cup, Oil Pump Intake
Base,Oil
Cap and Indicator Oil Fill
Tube,Oil Fill
Regulator
Spacer,RegulatorMounting
Flange,StarterMotor
Clip,WiringHarness
Bracket,ConnectorMounting
Clip-Gearcase
Gear CoverAssembly-
Complete

Tube, Breather
Baffle,BreatherTube-
Flywheel-IncludesRing

Gear
Rotor
Guard,Flywheel
Switch,Oil Pressure
Seal, ‘tO”Ring-Breather
Tube
Screen,BreatherTube
Clamp,BreatherTube
Clip,Fuse Holder
Housing,Blower
Bracket,GovernorLinkage
*Carburetor
Cable,Spark Plug-17~”
Cable,’Spark Plug-8~”
Bracket,CoilMounting
Clamp,Coil Mounting
Arm, GovernorPivot
Bushing-CoilBracketto

PivotArm
S~iv~l-ChokeLever

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

‘516-0059 1 ‘Pin,Cotter-ChokeLever
Swivel

150-1264 1 Spring,Governor
332-1338 1 Clamp-LoopType-R.H.Cylin

Air Housing
140-1058 I Clamp,Air Cleaner
140-1054 1 Base,Air Cleaner
509-0124 1 Seal, tfoflRi~g-Air Cleaner
140-1055 1 Element,Air Cleaner
140-1053 1 Cover,Air Cleaner
134-2094 1 Housing,CylinderAir-R.H
142-0530 1 #Shaft,Choke

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
ManualChoke
Muffler
SparkAdvanceMechanism

.-..,....c,,.,.....”_..,~...................,.,.,,.. .,”..,.,,........... .!,,.-,,
!: ,,

,. ., .....,____.,.-.....+.S-.,.--
*- Same as Carburetorlistedin Group 20

exceptpartsmarked#.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-S SPEC 2583G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. .&.
Q9W)?41UGROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. Q7Y. DESCRIPTION

Group - 1
Group - 20

110-1418
104-0578
102-0468
105-0295
113-0088
123-0762
123-0674
160-1072
134-1579
517-0021
rnn nnnr.
2U0-WU%

154-0802
140-0470
150-1000
505-0008
510-0015
515-0006
503-0398

PartsNot

1
1
1
1
‘2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1

BreakerBox, Ignition
GasolineCarburetor
AdjustableMain Jets

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Base,Oil
Camshaft
Ring Set, Piston
Cap ~ Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Wheel,Magneto
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot
Grommet,BlowerHousing
Manifold,Intake
Clea~er,Air
Arm, GovernorExtension
Plug,Pipe
Flyball,Governor
Key, Crankcase
Clamp,Air Cleaner

Furnishedby Onan
Stop Button

PART NO. Q-r’Y. DESCRIPTION! I

June 1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS
SPEC

2584G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATAL(XJ ~~7-025~ KEY NO. 2
CWT!C2NAL GROWS IN CATALOG ARE LJSTE13 BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. QTY. DESCIWTION
)

PART NO. (VY. DESCRIPTION
I I

Gr(x.q)- 8
Group - 34
Group - 36

134-14576
517-0035
155--0593
307-0367
191-0305

AlternatorLS Mounted
Vacu-FloCooling
ElectricChoke - Sisson

1 Housing,,Blower
1 Button,Dot
1 Muffler, Exhaust
1 Solenoid,Start
1 Brace,AlternatorMounting

June 1, 1977 1 1



PART NO. QTY. DESCRMVKN4
r .———

Group - 34 Vacu-FloCooling
Group - 36 ElectricChoke (Sisson)

134-1576
155-0593
307-0367
134-0564

1 Housing,Blower
1 Muffler,Exhaust
1 Solenoid,Start
1 Scroll,Blower

June 1 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCR!PTIONI I



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC
2593G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 2
Q~T’g~~A~~~~~p$ IN ~A~AL~~ AREL~$T’~QBy ~~o~~ Nom~~LQw WHENl,J~~Q.

)
PART W. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1
Group 1
110-2358
104-0601
110-1037
110-0904
112-0073
113-0089
102-0392
120-0439
123-0548
123-0255
110-0883
110-0884
160-1097
160- 0638
123-0953
l’)z-flclcA
A&.J-uad-r

503-0170
503-0479
503-0171
145-0489
140-0211
503-0280
134-2374
167-0229
517-0112
508-0001
509-0035
502-0058
502-0175
515-0094
515-0006
309-0064
123-0092
509-0013
510-0019
103-0282
160-0638
510-0015
104-0091

520-0119

142-0492
154-1617
154-1427---
307-1289
150-0159
503-0107
509-0117
123-0958
123-0865

,
High ProfileBreakerBox

1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder
1 Crankshaft
2 Valve, Intake
4 Rotocap,Valve
2 PistonG Pin
2 Ring Set, Piston
1 Base,Oil (8 qt)
1 Cup, Oil Pump Intake
1 Cap 6 Indicator,Oil Fill
~ Tube, Qil Fill
1 Head, CylinderLH #l Cyl.
1 Head, CylinderRH #2 Cyl.

Box Assembly,Breaker
: PointSet
1 Tube, Breather
1 Valve,Breather
1 Clamp,Hose
1 Hose, Breather
1 Clamp,Hose
1 Inlet,CarburetorAir
1 Tube,Air CleanerHose
1 Clamp,Hose
1 Housing,Blower
1 Support,Hi Tension
1 Plug, Plastic
2 Grommet
1 tlOllRing
1 Tee, Oil Line
1 Adapter,Blockto Tee
2 Key, Wheel
1 Key, Crankshaft- Rear
~ SwitCh, Oil Pressure
1 Gasket,Oil FillTube Mtg.
1 Seal,Oil - Front
1 Bearing,Gear Cover
1 Gear Cover
1 PointSet, Ignition
5 Flyball,Governor
4 Nut, Hex Oil BaseMtg.

(Special)
4 Stud,Oil BaseMtg.

(Special)
1 Carburetor*
1 Manifold,Intake
1 Manifold,Exhaust
1 Valve,Fuel Shut Off
1 Bracket,GovernorSpring
1 Clamp,Hose
1 lfOllRing
1 Screen,Breather
1 Filter,Breather

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

123-0951 1 Clamp,InletMtg.
167-1463 1 Lead,Hi Tension
167-1464 1 Lead,Hi Tension
110-1000 2 Seat, IntakeValve
142-0565 1 #Kit,Repair
142-0241 1 #Fly,Choke
142-0192 1 #Shaft,Choke
142-0459 1 #Valveand SeatAssembly
142-0474 1 #Nut and Jet Nozzle

* Same as standardcarburetorexcept
partsmarked#. ~~~

Partsnot furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Fuel Pump
ManualChoke
Air Cleaner
Starter

June 1 1!377



MODEL CCKA S SPEC. 2597 G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900-43 [per above modal and spec. )
Par?s listed below upply to the abovem odei. Use these parts in
place of ( or in addition to ] the par~2Ji;t;5~for Parts Key,~.
in the standard parts catalog No. -

PART NC).

110-1418

104-0578----- --
1U5-UZY3

102-0468
120-0413
123-0674
123-0762
114-0203
113-0088
160-1072
154-0802
140-0684
503-0398
140-0470
134-1579
517-0021
193-0068
508-0095
502-0313
160-1051
160-1049
518-0129
149-0271
515-0006
160-0261
160-1040
160-1041
336-1574
510-0015
516-0172
167-1464
167-1462
160-1056
505-0008
~42-Q4~6
142-0371
815-0103
815-0109
142-0370

DESCRIPTlON

BlockAssembly,Cylinder[Includes’,Bearings,Guides
and Seats]
Crankshaft
Camshaft(IncludesPins)
Base,Oil
Intake,Oi1 Pimp (IncludesCup, Screen6 Pipe)
Tube, Oil Fill
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Rod, Connecting
Ring Set, Piston
Flywheel,[IncludesMagnets)
Manifold,Intake
Hose, Breather
Clamp,Air Cleaner
Cleaner,Air (Oi1 Bath) ..
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot (BlowerHousing)
Gauge,Oil
Grommet [BlowerHousing)
Elbow,Fuel Pump Inlet
Spring$TimingControl
Weight& Pin, TimingControl
Lock,TimingControl
PrimerRod, Fuel Pump
Key, Crankshaft
Wick, BreakerBox Assy.
Gasket,BreakerBox Flange
Bushing,BreakerBox
Lead,BreakerBox
Ball Fly - Governor
Pin, Groove- TimingControl
Cable,Spa~k Plug R.F!.19”
Cable,Spark Plug L.H. 16 3/4”
Box 6 Integral Spacer,Breaker
Plug,Pipe - IntakeManifold
Carburetor,Gasoline
RepairKit, Carburetor
Screw,Bowl Cover (Carburetor)
Screw,Bowl Cover (Carburetor)
Nut and Jet, Nozzle [Carburetor)

Dated 9/21/73 Revised . PqJ__ 2of_
/



MODEL CCKA S SPEC.
2!597 G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LI$T W)(I- 43 (Per above maclel and spec. )
Pcwt~ Iistad below apply to the above model. Use these pcwts in
plcxe of [ or in addition to ) the pa\t;71f::~ for Parts KeY_
in the standard parts catalog No. -

PART NC$. bum. DESCRIPTION
I I

142’-0046
142--0206
142-0045
516-0027
i42-004i
142-0042

142-0227

6,.

*

,.

Ret@iner,Main AdjustingNeedle (Carburetor)
Packing, Main Adjusting Needle (Carburetor)
Retainer, Main Adjusting Needle Packing (Carbureto
Pin, Main Adjusting Needle (Carburetor)
Needle,Main Adjusting(Carburetor)
Needle,AssemblyMain Adjusting(Includes
Packingar.dRetaining]
Pin, Choke Stop (Carburetor)

@&@~ ~/21/73 Revised . PageJ._ of:.. ‘



/
SPECIAL PARTS LIST F(3R ~(31XL CCKA-MS SPEC 2603G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4 ‘“
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 8
Group - 13
Group - 17
Group - 34

134-2131
1OZ-O7O7
191-0305
150-0159
123-0679
104-0302

192-0272
134-07s3
145-0173
142-0472
154-0377

307-0455
306-0152
134-21,34
150-0471
150-0703
192-0083
142-0475

* - Same as

Left Side MountedAlternator
12 V SolenoidStarter
Gas Fuel System
Vacu-FloCooling

Baffle,Air
Base,Oil
Brace,AlternatorBracket
Bracket,GovernorSpring
Tube, Oil Fill
Flywheel- IncludesRing
Gear
Sheave,Rope
Wheel,Blower
Bracket,Idle Solenoid
*Carbur:zTjr
Manifold,Exhaust- Includes
Cap
Salenoid,Idle
Plunger,Idle Solenoid
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Spring,Governorto Solenoid
Stud, GovernorAdjusting
Rope,Starting

#Kit,Repair [Includes
gasketkit, throttle
bushingsand_shaftassembly,
throttl-efly screwsand
idle adjustingneedle.)

carburetorlistedin Group 19
excepta“dd”ed”p-a~-t”rndied#. -

.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

June I 1977 1



MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC. 2621G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900-43 (per above model and sp et. )

Parts listed below apply to the above model. use these parts in
place of ( or in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key,+
in the standard parts catalog No. g27-02~s

>

PART NC).

110-1860

104-0486
102-0339
123-0527
120-~648
122-0323
122-0347
122-0321
122-0320
526-0065
503-0019
134-2094
153-0361
152-0155
153-0223
516-00S9
309-0237

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Model is a Variable Speed Governor
Control Unit

Block Assembly, Cylinder (IncludesBearing, Guides
and Seats)
Crankshaft ,
Base, Oil
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Intake, Oil Pump (IncludesCup, Screen 6 Pipe)
Filter, Oil
Seal Air, Oil Filter
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapter
Adapter, Oil Filter
Washer, Oi1 Filter Adapter Mounting (Copper]
Hose, Clamp Air Cleane~
Housing, Cylinder Air R.H.
Linkage, Choke
Swivel, Choke
Choke, Electric
H.P. Cotter Pin, Choke Assembly
Switch, Low Oil Pressure

Pa~ts Not Furnished

Control

by ONAN:

119/21/73Dated Revised . Page: of=
’



MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC. 2629G

5!JPPLE%ENTARY PART5 LIST 900- 43 (per above model and sP~c.)
Parts listed below apply to the eabove model. USe these p~ts in
plcice of ( or in additien to ] the part~2~s~~~5for Parts Key_
in the standard parts catalog No. . -

PART NO.

110-1860

104~-0486
102-0339
120-0648
123-0527
]23-0679
12~.~323
122-0347
i22-0321
122-0320
526-0065
134-2147
134-2094
307-0455
306-0152
145-0173
150-0471 i
150-0703
518-0176
502-0017
307-0367

,.

21JAN.

1’

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1’

1

1

1
~
1
1
1
1
i

I

DESCRIPTION

Block Assembly, Cylinder (IncludesBearing, Guides
and Seats)
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Intake, Oil Pump (includeCUP, screen G pipe)
Cap and Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube, Oil Fill
Filter, Oil
Seal, Air Oil Filter
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapter
Adapter, Oil Filter
Washer, Oil Filter Adapter Mounting (Copper)
Housing, Blower
Housing Cylinder Air R.H.
Solenoid, Idle
Plunger, Idle Solenoid
Bracket, Idle Solenoid
Spring, Governor Solenoid
Stud, Governor Adjust
Clip, Governor Control
Connector, Oil Gauge
Solenoid, Starting

Par-bsNot Furnished By

Manual Choke
Air Cleaner

ONAN:

Dated 9/21/73 1 1
Revised . of_- —



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK+ SPEC 2631(3

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG gz~-ozss KEY NO. 1
OPTN3NAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I I

Group - 27 VariableSpeedGovernor
Group - 35 Redi Pull Starter

104-0882 1 Crankshaft
167-1571 1 Cable,SparkPlug
167-1572 1 Cable,Spark Plug
150-0635 1 Bracket,Governor
150-0698 1 Spring,Governor
155-0480 1 Muffler,Exhaust
192-0309 1 Wheel,Ratchet

1



I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTKIN

110-1418
104-0877

‘190-0267
160-0999

113-0152
123-0657
123-0679
134-1019
501-0134
142-0450
134-1644
134-1645
167-0177
517-0009
140-0537
140-0538
140-0495
140-0554
518-0056
503-0107
145-0094
123-0293

, 503-0769
193-0108
149-0775
166-0493
167-1408
167-1491
134-1647
145-0051

,.,., ...... .,...

1
1
1
1

2
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.
1
1
1
1

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Bearing,Pilot
Retainer,TimingControl
Weight
Ring Set
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube,Oil Fill
Baffle,Fuel Pump
Line:Fuel
Carburetor*
Housing,CylinderAir LH
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Plug,Spark
Button,Dot
Body,Air Cleaner
Cover,Air Cleaner
Cartridge,Air Cleaner
Spacer,Canister
Screw,Cover
Clamp,Inletto Cleaner
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Clamp,Hose
Sender,Oil Pressure
Line,Fuel
Bracket,Coil Mounting
Lead,Hi Tension#2 Cyi.
Lead,Hi Tension#1 Cyl.
Housing,Blower
*Ring,Vent *

PartsNot

* - Same
part

i
1

Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rop& Sheave
ManualChoke
Muffler
BlowerHousingGrille

zs standardCarburetorexcept
addedmarked+.

PART NO. QTY.
I I ‘EscR’p~

1 1June 1977 R i d *



NIC)DEL _ CCK-MS SPEC. 2656G

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900-43 (per above model and s#e’c. )
Parts listed beiowapp!y to the above model. Use these parts in
pltice of ( or in acldition to ) the part:~~S~~3for parts KeV~,
i,n the stonclard parts catalog No. -

PART No.

iiO-i4i8

110-0883
110-0884
102-0339
123-0527
120-0648
104-0486
193-0068
114-0203
113-0153
191-0511
154-0802
153-03,51
152-0090
14’2-0416
.166-0402
‘333-0052
16~-1073

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This Engine has Automatic Spark
Advance Mechanism

Block, Cylinder (IncludesBearings, Guides
“and Seats)
Head, Cylinder L7H (High Compression)
Head, Cylinder R/H (High Compression)
Base, Oil
Cap ~ Indicator,Oil Fill
Intake, Oil Pump (IncludesCup, Screen 6 Pump)
Crankshaft
Gauge, Oil
Rod, Connecting
Ring Set, Piston
Starter, Autornative(12 Volts)
Ilanifold,Intake
Choke, Manual
Stud, Spec & Adjusting
Carburetor
Bracket, Coil Mounting
Clip,,Tinnerman
Lead, High Tension #2 Cylinder
Lead, High Tension #1 Cylinder
Housing, Blower
Clamp, Air Cleaner

Parts Not Furnished By WAN:

Governor Control
Muffler

J

Da~ed 12/6/73 Revised . ‘ Page& ofL
—



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL c~~.~~
SPEC 2663G

FOR STAh!DARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. __!_.
OPT!ONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

L--PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 8
Group - 27
Group - 34
Group - 36

134-0753
307-0367
336-0102
191-0305
149-0136
104-0302

336-1720
155-0903---~~~-(j16~

152-0096

152-0164
515-0198
192-0083

Left Side MountedAlternato~
VariableSpeed Control
Vacu-FloCooling
SissonChoke

Wheel,Blower
Relay,StartSolenoid
Lead,StartSolenoid
Brace,AlternatingBracket
Cover,Fuel PumpHole
Flywheel- IncludesRing
Gear
Lead,Choketo Starter
Muffler
Bracketand ControlArm
Assy. - VariableSpeed
Complete
Bracket,Mounting- Vari
Speed
Lever,Control- Vari Speed
Key, Stub Shaft

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1

1 1977 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-4MG SPEC
2674G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-~2~~ KEY NO. ,-
W7WW4L GROUPS [N CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCB!PTION
B

Group - 5
Group - 13
Group - 28
Group - 30

Group - 32

104-0641
105-0234
102-06S3
103-0332
191-0701
155-1083
505-0618
150-1000
134-2094
134-2854
508-0084
332-1558
501-0203
502-0020

1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Alternator- FlywheelWXCO
12 Volt Starter
Top MountedEngineControl
4:1 Gear Reduction
Vertical
Full Flow Oil Filter

Crankshaft
Camshaft
Base,Oil
Gearcove~
Flywheel
Muffler,Exhaust
Cap, ExhaustMuffler
Arm, GovernorExtension
Housing,CylinderAir RI-I
Housing,Blower
Grommer,Rubber
Macket, ConnectorMtg.
Line,Oil
Elbow,Street

June 1 1977

PART NO. (2TY. DESCRIPTIONI I

1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 2677G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY No. 4
OPWQNAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED B’f GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

k
PART NO. QTY. lXSCRiPTIOPl

I

Group - 20
Group - 26

110-1516

110-1000
104-0882
517-0048
516-0011
105-0238

510-0015
113-0088
134-2131~gi-uyzz

191-0854
191-0864
102-0766
149-0003
134-1550

134-2845
502-0017
193-0068
308-0315

166-0535
154-0688
167-0229

153-0351

134-2134
IZO-0988
515-0006
332-0050

GasolineCarburetorAdj. Jet
Variable2VeedControl

1 BlockAssembly,Cylinder--
IncludesBreatherTube

2 Insert,IntakeValve Seat
1 Crankshaft
1 Plug,Expansion
2 Pin, GearcaseAlign
1 Camhaft - IncludesCenter

Pin
10 Ball, Fly - Governor
2 Ring Set, Piston
1 Baffle,Air
~ **M~tor, Starter- Complete

Flang~,StarterMoun~ing
Spacer,StarterMounting
Base,Oil
Gasket,Fuel Pump
Flywheel- IncludesRing
Gear
Housing,Blower
Connector,Oil Gauge
Gauge,Oil Pressure
Switch,Start-Stop-
IncludesLeads
Coil, Ignition
Manifold,Intake
Support,Plug Cable- Blowr
Housing (1) and Intake
Manifold(1)
Choke,Manual

Housing,CylinderAir RH o
Extension,GovernorArm
Key, Stub Shaft
Clip,Mounting- Coil Leads
to Housing

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

191-0989
-191-0990
191-0995
191-09!36
191-1001

150-1013

150-0430

150-0434

150-0668
150-0425
150”C1475
lSQ-0376

516-0039

150-0666
516-,0085

150-047s
81s=a148

853-000.8
El13-Qlll

#BracketAssembly,Front
#Bearing,FrontBracket
#ClutchAssembly
#Armature
#FieldCoil Set (Included
PositiveBrush]
Kit,VacuumSpeed-Booste
Replacement(Includes
PartsMarked*]
Bracket,Springto Govexm
Link
*DiaphragmReplacementKit
(IncludesPartsMarked+)

+Gasket,DiaphragmPlate
+Gasket,Booster.to Manifo
*Spring,Internal
*BracketjInternalSpring
Adjusting
*Pin,Cotter-Adjusting
Bracket
*Plate9Diaphragm
*Pin,DiapgragmLeverPivo
*Housing$VacuumBooster
(NotSold Separately]

*Cover,VacuumBooster
(NotSold Separately)

*Spring,External
*Screw,SlottedHex Head
(#8-32X 7/8”)
Washer,Lock-ET(#IO)
Screw,Machine-RoundHea
(#10-32X 2-1/4”)

* Includedin VacuumSpeedReplacementKit.
Y Includedin DiaphrafiReplacementKit.

** Same as stand,ardSt;arterKey 2 and 4 -
[BeginSpecJ] exceptpartsmarked#.

Partsnot funishedby Onan
Muffler
SparkAdvanceMechanism

.

1 1June 1 1977



CXXA-MS 2678G
SPiECl14L PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 9?7-~~53 KEY No. .-
~PT~~NAL ~R~~P$ [N~ATALo~ ARE L~~~E~By 6RO~P NO.BELOW WHEN ~SEo.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1

Group - 1
Group - 32

110-2194
110-1827
520-0114
516-0011
!517-0048
104-0877
515-0146
105-0238
509-0090
134-2131
191-0922
1?31-0854
191-0864
102-0457
50S-0255
149-0136
123-0657
134-0675
104-0369
309-0010
134-2848
167-0239
154-0898
154-0899
520-0114
142-0485
166-0535
167-1464
167-1463
509-0035
518-0238
134-1638
134-1639
134-2094
145-0353
123-0293
503-0107
502-0058
150-0159
508-0162

1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1’
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

4
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

High ProfileBreakerBox
Spin-OnOil Filter

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
!Atii,de,IntakeValve
Stud,ReaT IRrg.Plate
Pin, GearcaseAlign
Plug,Expansion
Crankshaft
Key
Camshaft- IncludesPin
Seal,Valve Stem Oil
Baffle,Air
Motor,Starting
Flange,StartingMounting
Spacer,StartingMounting
Base,Oil
Plug,Oil Base
Cover,Fuel PumpHole
Cap and Indicator
Flywheel
Screw,FlywheelMounting
Switch,Oil Pressure
Housing,Blower
Plug,Spark
Tube, Exhaust- RH
Tube, Exhaust- LH
Stud,ExhaustTube
*Carburetor
Coil, Ignition
Cable,SparkPlug - 24”
Cab16’~-SparkPlug - 19”
Grommet,Plug Cables
Clip
Shield,Heat - RH
Shield,Heat - LH
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Clamp,Inletto Ca.rb.
Tee, Oil FilterAdapter
Bracket,GovernorSpring
Grommet

Revised

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

145-0361 1 #Lever,IdleStop
812-006!5 1 #Screw,machine-Rd.Hd-

Idle Stop [6-32X 5/8)
86i-0008 1 #Nut,Hex-LeverMtg.-

(10-32)
813-0102 1 #Screw,Machine-Rd.Hd.-

Levermtg. [10-32X 5/8)
191-0989 1 **Bracketiissembly~Front
191-0990 1 **Bearing,Front Bracket
191-Q995 1 **ClutchAssembly
191-0996 1 **Armature
191-1001, 1 **FieldCoil Set (Includes

PositiveBrush)

* Same as standardStarterKey 2 and 4
(BeginSpecJ) exceptpartsmarked**.

+ Same as standard
partsmarked#.

Partsnot furnished
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
Fuel Pump
Air Cleaner

carburetorexceptfor

by Onan

SparkAdvanceMechanism
BlowerHousingGrille

3-2-77 1
Of\



SPECIAL, PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-MS SPEC 26936

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~2T-Q253 KEY W. ~.
(XW!(2NAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE L,ISITED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I
] PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 1
Group - 13
Group - 32
Group - 36

110-2375
110-1000
104-0882
112-0073
li3-0089
110-1037
110-0904

309-0237
ZZ6.?1Q9--w ...”
134-2131
102-0767
123-0286
160-1097

160-0638
134-2388

150-0754
134-2147
517-0009
307-0455
145-0173
306-0152
150-0703
1s0-0471
154-1641
167-1596
167-1595
134-2424
123-0293
140-0211
145-0080
503-0280
503-0107
515-0006

PartsNot

High ProfileBreakerBox
12 V SolenoidStarter
Spin-onOil Filter
SissonChoke

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Insert,IntakeValveSeat
Crankshaft
Piston~ Pin
Ring Set, Piston
Valve, Intake
Rotocap,ValveSpring
Retainer
Switch,Oil Pressure
Lead,Oil PressureSwitch
Baffle,Air
Base,Oil
Cover,Oil Fill
Box.Assembly,Breaker- ;
Complete
PointSet
Flywheel- IncludesRing
Gear
Bracket,IdleSpring
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot - BlowerHousing
Solenoid,Idle
Bracket,IdleSolenoid
Plunger,Idle Solefioid
Stud, GovernorAdjusting
Swing, Governorto Solenoid—.=———–
Manifold,Exhaust
Cable,SparkPlug - LH
Cable,Spark Plug - RH
Housing,CylinderAir -“RH
Cap, BreatherTube
Sleeve,Inlet
Inlet,CarburetorAir
Clamp,Inletto Sleeve
Clamp,Inletto Carburetor
Key, Stub Shaft

Furnishedby Onan
Oil Gauge
Rope Sheave
Ai; Cleaner
Oil Fill Tube

.

June 1977

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I



PART NO.

104-0486
110-1037
102-0667
120-0648
123-0694
123-1149
122-0320
122-0321
309-0327
122-0323
122-0347
149-0136
134-2!500
134-2866
142-0431
154-03S6
155-0s51
153-0223-
1$3-0361
CT~..nn mu&—-

t 152-0155
167-1484
167-1465
166-0346
!517-0035
134-07$3
517-0021.
191-0922

191-0854
191-0864

DESCRIPTION

NOTE: This modelhas Vacu-FloCooling

BlockAssembly,Cylinder(IncludesBearings,Guides
and Seats)
Crankshaft
Valve, intake
Base,Oil
Intake,Oil Pump [IncludesCup, ScreenG Pipe)
Cap G Indicator,Oil Fill
Tube Assembly,Oil Fill
Adapter,Oil FilterMtg.
Gasket,Oil FilterAdapter
Switch,Low oil PressureCut-off
Filter,Oil
Seal,Air - Oil Filter
Hole Cover,Fue1 Pump
Housing,CylinderAir - R/Hand ,
Housing,Blower
Carburetor - $
Manifold, Intake
Muffler,Exhaust
Choke,Sisson
Rod, Choke
Pin, Cotter
Swivel,choke Lever
Cable,Hi.Tension- Spark#l Cylinder
Cable,Hi Tension - Spark ~2 Cylinder
Coil, Ignition
Button,Dot
Wheel$ Blwer
Button,Dot
Start& - Componentssame as 191-1052exCeptthe followi

Flange,StarterMtg.
Spacer,StarterMtg.

NOTE: PartsNot Furnishedby ONAN:
Rope Sheave
Oil Gauge
Fuel pump
Air Cleaner



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCIW-MS Wmc 2714G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY NO. 4
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LIsTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

1-PAFW N(). QTY. DE$CFUPTION
I

Group - 8
Group - 34

307-0367
336-0102
191-030s
123-0679
150-0755
104-0302

501-0015
134-1653
517-0035
517-0021
517-0009
134-Q753
154-0377
149-0775
166-0403
502-0003

505-0057

501-0005
145-0094
123-0293
503-0769
140-1160
140-0495
140-0538
140-0554
503-0280
503-0107
150-0698
192-0083

Left Side MountedAlternator
Vacu-FloCooling

Relay,Start Solenoid
Lead, Start Solenoid
Brace,AlternatorBracket
Tube, Oil Fill
Arm, Extension- Governor
Flywheel- IncludesRing
Gear
Line,Oil
Housing,Blower
Button,Dot - 1-1/16”
Button,Dot - 7/8”
Button,Dot - 2“
Wheel,Blower
Manifold,Exhaust
Line, Fuel - Pump to Carb.
Bracket,Coil Mounting
Connector,Oil Line - Coil
Bracket
Plug, Oil Line - Coil
Bracket
Line, Fuel - Pump Inlet
Inlet~CarburetorAir
Cap, BreatherTube
Clamp, Inletto Cap
Housing,Air Cleaner
Element,Air Cleaner
Cover,Air Cleaner
Spacer,Air Cleaner
Clamp,Air Cleaner
Clamp, Inletto Carburetor
Spring,Governor
Rope, Starting

June

. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 1977



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC
2716J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY IWO. 2
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

I PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Group - 4
Group - 26
Group - 28
Group - 36

167-0188
134-2878
508-0084
154-0356

12 V, 20A Alternator
VariableSpeed Governor
Top MountedEngineControl
Si.ssonChoke

1 Clip - Starterto Harness
1 Housing,Blower
1 Grommet,BlowerHousing
1 Manifold,Intake

155-12!53 1 Muffler
505-0618 1 Cap - Muffler
153-0460 1 Linkage- Choke
338-0565 1 Harness,Wiring

to Carbureto:

,

June 1, 1977

.

:,

1 1



SPECIAL PAFITS LIST FOR lMQD~L CCK-MS SPEC .-2.734J
~~~ STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0253 KEY No. 2

OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART’ NO. CITY. 12ESCF?WTION
I

110-2194
104-0884
102-0772
S09-0090
110-0883
110-0884
156-0519
104-0302
134-0565
150-0635
191-0134
517-0035
517-0021
502-0431
505-0057
502-0003..—.167-0252
134-2796
134-2760
501-0015
502-0020
122-0320
122-0321
122-0445
122-0347
122-0345
134-1356
134-2956
154-0356
154-1480
505-0008
148-0147
518-0006
142-0473
149-0136
510-0015
110-0893
515-0110
142-0371

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Base,Oil
Seal,Valve Stem Oil
Head, Cylinder
Head, Cylinder
Bracket,Timing
Flywheel
BlowerWheel
Bracket,Governor
Pulley,Generator
Button,Dot
Button,Dot

Linkage

BracketG Tee, Oil Line
Plug,Tee - Manifold
Connector- Inverted
Plug,Spar?
Housing,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Line,Oil
Elbow,Inverted
Adapt6r,Oil Filter
Gasket,Oil FilterAdapter
Filter,Oil
Seal,Air Oil
Tube, Oil Drain
Scroll,BlowerHousing
Guard,BlowerHousingScroll
Manifold,Intake
Manifold,Exhaust
Plug, Pipe
Pipe, Fuel
Clip, Rod End
Carburetor*
Cover,Fuel Pump Hole
Ball, Fly Governo~
Retainer,Valve Spring
Key

1 #Kit, Repair [Includesgasket
kit, throttlebushings
and shaft assetily,throttle
fly screwsand idle
adjustingneedle.]

* - Same as carburetorlistedin Group19
exceptaddedpart marked #)

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan .
Mmual Choke
Air Cleaner

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

w 4JW1 1977 1 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCK-MS SPEC 2735J

FO~ STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-0253 KEY NO. ?
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE L! STE13 BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

110-2194
104-0884
102-0772
509-0090
510-0015
166-0519
104-0302
167-0252
134-2796
134-2760
134-1356
134-2956
134-0565
517-0021
517-0035
150-0635
Icn n6no
.LCJU-UU70

191-0134
167-0252
502-0002
149-0611
154-0356
154-1480
142-0363
502=0002
122-0320
122-0321
122-0445
122-0347
501-0015
502-0020
122-0345
502-0431
505-0057
502-0003
515-0110
166-0628

1

1

1
2
5
1

1
2
1
1
~
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

.. .... ....

,

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Base, Oil
Seal,Valve Stem Oil
Flyball,Governor
Bracket,Timing
Flywheel
Spark Plug
Housing,Blower
Housing,CylinderAir RH
Scroll,BlowerHousing
Guard,BlowerHousingScroll
Blower,Wheel
Button,Dot
Button,Dot
Bracket,GovernorLinkage
Spring,Governor
Pulley,Generator ‘
Spark Plug
Elbow, InvertedMale
Line, Fuel
Manifold,-Intake
Manifold,Exhaust
Carburetor*
Elbow, InvertedMale
Adapter,Oil Filter
Gasket,Oil FilterAdapter
Filter,Oil
Seal,-Air,Oil Filter
Line,Oil
Elbow Inverted
Tube,_Oil Drain
B~acket~ Tee Assembly
Plug,Tee FittingManifold
Connector,InvertedMale
Key
Bracket,Coil Mounting

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I I

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
ManualChoke

* - Key no. 2 Spec A throughF used.
Breakdownin PTC.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL CCKA-S ~p~c 2737J

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ~27-02~3 KEY NO. 3
OPTIONAL GROUPS IN CATALOG ARE LJSTED BY GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USED.

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I

Group - 1
Group - 20

110-1418
104-0882
113-0088
140-0470
140-0684
140-0459
123-0104
123-0073
123-0762
160-1072
1S4-0802
134-1579
193-0068
502-0005
517-0021
154-1000
501-0004
502-0020
503-0398

BreakerBox, Ignition
Carburetor

BlockAssembly,Cylinder
Crankshaft
Ring Set, Piston
Cleaner,Air
Tube, Breather
Tube, Sreather
Vaive,BreatherCap
Cap, Breather
cap t+ Indicator,Oil Fill
Wheel,Magneto
Manifold,Intake
Housing,Blower
Gauge,Oil Pressure
Elbow,Oil Gauge
Button,Dot
Arm, GovernorExtension
Line’,Oil.
Elbow,Street
ClampjAir Cleaner

PartsNot Furnishedby Onan
Stop Button

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

June 1 1977


